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Ganter & Howes A Tycoon Win Second
WPRA World Finals Championship

By Tanya Randall

“I didn’t expect that!” said two-time National Finals Rodeo quali-
fier Jackie Ganter after winning her second WPRA World Finals
Card Holders Championship aboard her 14-year-old gelding Howes
A Tycoon. “Days like yesterday are why we do this and what makes
it all worth it.”

The WPRA World Finals, held November 8-13 in conjunction
with Elite Barrel Racing at the Extraco Events Center in Waco,
Texas, is a key qualifier for the 2023 rodeo season. Money won
in the $20,000-added Card Holders Race counts toward the 2023
standings and the top two finishers qualify for Rodeo Houston.

Ganter pocketed $8,717 for the Card Holder title, which bumped
her to fifth in the WPRA World Standings with $9,124. She’s also
set to make her first trip back to Rodeo Houston since her Super
Series was cut short due to the COVID Shutdown in 2020.

“I wish Houston was like tomorrow!” said the 2015 WPRA
Rookie of the Year who hails from Abilene, Texas. “I’m just going
to pray every day that my horse stays sound. I’ll run him sparingly.

I know his runs are numbered and I’'m thankful for every run I get
on him.”

Bred and trained by Randy Jarvis, Tycoon is by Streakin Again
out of RLJ Callinallangles, by Knock Their Socksoff. Ganter bought
Tycoon from Canadian barrel racer Gayle Howes in June of 2018
after jump riding him at the pro rodeo in Wainwright, Alberta.

“We sat in the parking lot in Wainwright for like five hours trying
to convince Gayle to let me buy him,” she laughed. “He won every-
thing for me that year. We won the Card race at the WPRA Finals
and qualified for Houston. He did really well at Houston and right
after he got hurt for the first time and has perpetually stayed hurt.”

Since 2018, Ganter has only had Tycoon sound for months at a
time. In 2021, he only ran a month—he did manage to win $30,000
in that time—before he came up lame before the NFR Playoff
Rodeo in Puyallup, Washington, in September.

“I sat at my trailer and cried,” said Ganter. “I looked at his leg
and knew he bowed a tendon.”

She was off of the gelding until the BBR World Finals this year.
Unfortunately, he came up sore after placing in the second round,
so she was off of Tycoon again for another couple of months.

“I got back on him a couple of months ago and have just run
him sparingly,” she said. “He wasn’t running like himself. The times
before I would win something huge his first run back. It didn’t take
him more than one run to be right back to winning in the past. This
time, he just didn’t come back the same.”

The various injuries to Tycoon’s left front leg had made it prone
to edema and even though he trotted sound, Ganter’s mom Angela
figured the leg just had to feel differently to the gelding. Their solu-
tion was to up the usage of Tycoon’s PHT leg wraps to keep the leg
tight.

Ganter kept her PHT boots on Tycoon right up until it was
time to put his competition wraps on. When she tried it at the Red
Dirt Classic in Vernon, Texas, Tycoon ran like his former self. He
clocked so well that her mother suggested that she take Tycoon to
the WPRA Finals. Her mother would take her other horse Smokn
Lane west for the pro rodeos in Las Vegas and Brawley, California.

Ganter decided her mom’s plan was best and swapped her

WPRA CARDHOLDER AVG. CHAMPIONS

Howes A Tycoon & Jackie Ganter

) Easy Six
Hutt Six 519

1% Hutt Six
Streakin Again 5189

Six Fortunes
51107

Ranamora
5184

Codys Streakin Again

Howes A Tycoon

2074 Bay Gelding

) The Genuine Article
Knock Their Socksoff

Lucky Roxana

RLJ Callinallangles

Easy Jet
S| 10)(1)

Sassy (zech
5195

Easy Beauette

Rider/Owner: Jackie Ganter; Breeder: Randy Jarvis

horses. However, she was second-guessing herself after hitting a
barrel on Lane at Las Vegas on Wednesday.

“I thought I hope we didn’t mess this whole weekend up by
changing our plans at the last minute,” she said.

Ganter’s first run in Waco was a respectable 16.066 that was
20th.

“I was last on the ground and he tripped at the second,” she said.
“It was a decent run. I just knew I needed to be faster in the second
round.”

Her longtime friend Hannah Hammond told her that she’d be
faster on her next run easily since she was top of the ground. Ham-
mond was right.

Ganter and Tycoon were fifth with a 15.815, even after she had a
slight panic attack before her run due to an equipment failure.

“I noticed my curb chain was broke the drag before mine,” she
said. Thankfully, Christi Wimberley—Cheyenne’s mom—and Bill
Pace were able to get a hay string patch job in place before her run.
“It was very touch and go because their drags are so fast. I got up
there right as they were finishing the drag before my run.”

Ganter’s time on two, 31.883, was sitting fourth in the aggregate
going into the 30-head short round on Sunday. Her good friend and
fellow rookie of the year Cayla (Melby) Small was leading the field.

“I knew I was sitting close to the top of the round and was
thinking I would be 10th or so in the average,” said Ganter. “Han-
nah said she thought I was fourth in the average. I was like ‘Oh my
gosh! I’'m right in the middle of it! I can make it into Houston!””

At dinner that night, Mary Walker, who was hauling with Gan-
ter’s mom, texted her the draw for the short round.

WPRA World Finals Continued on Page 3

Horse Hair Analysis


http://www.horsehairanalysis.com

WPRA World Finals Continued From Page 2

“I was last on the drag,” recalled Ganter. “All we had talked
about all weekend is how you couldn’t clock fifth on the ground.

I thought, “That is not the draw I needed.’ I told Hannah, “You
know what...that’s the draw I got. No amount of us sitting here
complaining about it is going to change it, so we should stop talking
about it. I don’t want to mention it again.”

Ganter put it out of her mind until she was warming Tycoon up
for the short round.

“I thought about being last on the drag and I knew my only
chance to clock would be to stay on top of the barrels,” she said.
“The card race is so tight anyway. You had to be fast or hit a barrel
trying to be fast. There’s no point of getting around the barrels and
being slow.”

Tycoon also gave Ganter peace of mind.

“I think he knows when things ate important,” she said. “He had
such a different attitude warming up for the short round. It gave
me such peace of mind. I just knew that he was going to run good.
I knew if I did my part and showed up this horse was going to run
good. He had such a presence to him.”

Their 15.682 topped the short round.

“Tycoon is just so honest,” said Ganter, who previously won the
Card Holder Race in 2018. “You have to really try to make him hit a
barrel. You have do something really wrong. I just cut every corner
possible. I tried to hit a barrel and hoped they’d stay up!”

Although she felt the run was really fast, Ganter thought the
timer read 106.6 as the ran through the alleyway.

“I thought, ‘Oh no! I can’t believe I was that slow!”” she exclaimed.
“Then the announcer said, ‘New fast time!” It was crazy. I couldn’t
believe we were that fast. I told myself going into the short round
that I needed to have the mentality I needed to run a 15.5. I had

no real expectation of running a .5, but I told myself to ride like I
needed to run a .5. When I ran a .6 I was like ‘Oh my gosh! We kind
of did it!”

Ganter wanted to thank veterinarians Randy Lewis and Chad
Marsh, her farrier Shawn Turner and her mother for working so
hard to get Tycoon in condition to run.

“Without those people I wouldn’t have had the opportunity to
win that on him,” she said. “It’s definitely taken a team to keep him
sound. I’'m very thankful.”

WPRA World Finals // Nov. 10-13, 2022, Waco, TX

Card Holder Average

1 Howes ATycoon Jackie Ganter 47.565 $4,572.45
2 Famous Lil Jet Jordon Briggs 47.675 $3,919.24
3 MissJb 165 Kelly Allen 47.802 $3,266.04
4 Kn Fabs Gift Of Fame lvy Saebens 47.890 $2,830.56
5 Sme One Of A Kind Lindsay Sears 47.953 $2,177.36
6 Babyimfamous Sable Emerson 48.038 $1,741.89
7 Seis Smashin Fame Tasha Welsh 48.100 $1,306.41
8 Cheyenne Fab Rylee Shields 48.105 $870.94
9 KnIma Fabulous Chik Jetti Lorenz 48.199 $653.21
10 Reb Hot Redbull Laura Mote 48.358 $435.47

TH E RU NDOWN w/Jackie Ganter

Howes A Tycoon (“Tycoon”) 16.3 hands, 1,500 Ibs.

8T Dave Elliot Spur Up 02 with a Billy Allen mouthpiece. “I normally run
in that same bit with a three-piece. | put the Billy Allen on him to try to
bring him around his barrels quicker, and it worked!”

sappLE: Jackie Ganter Saddle by Jeff Smith

SADDLE PAD: 5 Star

LeG GeaR: Classic Equine CrossFit on all four, No Turn bell boots “He’s so
large | have to use large back boots on his fronts.”

shoes: “His front shoes are completely handmade and they're the only
thing that keep him sound. His back shoes are a regular SX7."

reeD: Hi Pro Oats & a little Hi Pro Performance

Hav; Alfalfa, occasional flake of coastal

suppLEMENTS: Equi-Bone by TLC Nutrition; Vita-Flex Electrolytes, Master's
Hoof Blend, Red Cell pellets

ATERNATIVE THERAPIES: PHT Wraps & Blanket, Respond Laser, Equi-Resp pre-run.
TRAINING/conpiTioNING: “We swim him a few days a week in our pool here at
Lone Star Stables. | exercise him on our racetrack, just loping and long
trotting. Honestly, he doesn't get ridden very hard. He swims more than
anything.”

sponsors: Panhandle Western Wear, Hi-Pro Horse Feeds, West Texas Equine
(linic, PHT, Jackie Ganter Saddles by Jeff Smith, UlcerGard, Equi-Resp,
Twister Trailers, 5 Star Equine Products, Shorty’s Caboy Hattery, TLC
Animal Nutrition, Vita-Flex, Respond Systems, Lone Star Stables, Classic
Equine, K&N Equine Solutions, Kahm, Summit Animal Health, APH
Equine Therapy.

She also wanted to thank the WPRA and Elite Barrel Racing for
going above and beyond with the World Finals.

“I love Waco; I've had a lot of success here,” said Ganter. “They
run a really good race and I look forward to it every year. I'm ap-
preciative of the opportunity to run in such a nice facility with all
the added money.”

Card Holder 1st Go
1 Gracies Lane Dena Kirkpatrick 15.681 $3,048.30
2 ReBlackandfamous Brittany PozziTonozzi  15.741 $2,612.83
3 Slym Shady Carley Cervi 15.890 $2,177.36
4 Royal Blue Fame Cheyenne Wimberley 15922 $1,887.04
5 Fame And Jewels Rainey Skelton 15.934 $1,451.57
6 Seis Smashin Fame Tasha Welsh 15.939 $1,161.26
7 Miss Jb 165 Kelly Allen 15.982 $870.94
8 DhrHonor Prize Rose Cari Titsworth 15.992 $580.63
9 High Valor Dona Kay Rule 15.994 $435.47
10 Ivory On Fire Emily Beisel 15.997 $290.31

Card Holder 2nd Go
WPRA World Finals Continued on Page 7
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2 MILLION SIRE!

sire: DASH TA FAME
pam: MS WAHINI BUG
pam siRe: (BUGS ALIVE IN 75)

Congratulations...

7" 1D Open, The Cowgirl Gathering!
earning $3,211

Reserve CHAMPION Permit Race,
WPRA World Finals!
earning $2,533

Money Winner at WPRA
Finals Elite Open Race!

Sires Futurity, Rodeo, Open & Youth Winners!

Standing at: Switzer-Hill Horses |_f| == s 2023 FEE: $2,500

. first shiprmenf included / shipped semen avallable
414 Daniel Road - Weatherford, TX P HPs

Jeff Switzer - 620.408.5427 ﬂﬁs Eligibilities: Royal Crown, Breeders Challenge,
Blue Collar Breeders, Future Fortunes, PESI,

WelRaisekem?® o & em!! BRIF, Comhusker, Sefect Stallion Stakes
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http://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100037757801402

Happy Thanksgiving!

Safe travels & well wishes
to All this Holiday Season!
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First Down Dash x Rona’s Covergirl, Rona’s Ryon

Progeny Earnings: $155,000

e . : 2023 Fee: $2,250
MulthIe mcentives to pl’OVIdE Includes FeefFirst Shipment E_?f payment to...
you with more PI&CQS to run for Tomorrows Legends // Breeders Challenge

MILLIONS in p ayoutsu & Legends Of the South for your resulting foal!
“you will be listed as the nominator

Incentives: Ruby Buckle, Riata Buckle Future Fortunes, Royal Crown, WPRA-PESI,
Triple Crown 100, Select Stallion Stakes, Cowboy State, Colorado Classic, Breeders Challenge,
Tommorows Legends, BRIF, Cornhusker, C-N Futurity, Legends of the South & VGBRA

ROALLTY [
BLECT BEs CIRNHUSHER g} ~ g S resects
CCERY

Standing at KANSAS CENTER FOR EQUINE REPRODUCTION
760 N 950th Rd - Lawrence KS, 66047 // vet@kansasequinerepro.com - (785) 813-5922

BARREL RACING REPORT November 15, 2022



http://www.facebook.com/dashindynamo
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&,117/22 STATS

) LEADING NOMINATORS

KARMA LOFTIN $119,136
GARRETT & BRITTANY TONOZZI $77,973
JORDAN BRIGGS $99,462
RYANN PEDONE $48,573

AMELIA MCCUMBER $41,063
M R PERFORMANCE HORSES $40,005
ASHLEY & SETH SCHAFER ~ $32,351 &
KASSIE MOWRY $29,527
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@ NOMINATOR RECEIVES 0% OF EVERY BREEDERS $$
=2 CHALLENGE PAYGUT GVER THE KORSES CAREER.

SINGLE ENROLLMENT FEE:
WEANLING ~ $250
YEARLING $1.250
TWO YEAROLD  $2.500
THREE YEAR OLD  $35
FOUR & OLDER  $5,000
DUE: DECEMBER 15T

www.hreederschallenge.com/foals
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WPRA World Finals Continued From Page 3
1 Frisky Ta Fame Cayla Small 15.723 $3,048.30
2 Some Streakin French Stephanie Fryar 15.749 $2,612.83

Blazin High Octane Nicole Driggers 15.768 $2,177.36 WPRA FUTU RITY AVERAGE CHAMPION

Famous Lil Jet Jordon Briggs 15815 $1,887.04 Fast Fi /Ingln Dash & Cheyenne Wimber Iey
Howes A Tycoon Jackie Ganter 15.817 $1,451.57
High Cotton Lane Paige Jones 15.823 $1,161.26 s Easy Six
Skyyblue Ashley Castleberry 15.824 $870.94 Streakin Six 519
Rv Two Dash Ta Vegas Anita Ellis 15.879 $508.05 51104 Miss Assured
Kn Ima Fabulous Chik Jetti Lorenz 15.879 $508.05 A Streak Of Flin 5195

0 One Dashing Episode Kelly Sparks 15.906 $290.31 5198 g

— 0 0o ~NOYLUT B~ W

Fast Fling

Card Holder Short Go !Yl%%n Fling 5198

1 Howes ATycoon Jackie Ganter 15.682 $2,258.00 Moon Beam Lady
2 Famous Lil Jet Jordon Briggs 15.854 $1,693.50 HE
3 Miss Jb 165 Kelly Allen 15865 $1,129.00 Fast Flingin Dash

4 Sme One Of AKind Lindsay Sears 15.909 $564.50 2017 Bay Roan Gelding

First Down Dash
F;tu;ity é\lveragDe X “ - : Diﬁ? Ta Fame 51105
1D 1 Fast Flingin Das eyenne Wimberley 32359 2,285.36 sl
17 . g. A Streak Of Fling-Dash Ta Suz, Dash Ta Fame Dash Ta Suz 3ggden Fame
Kg Jukebox Hero Leah Crockett 32.552 $1,869.84 )
17 b. 5. Blazin Jetolena-KG Justiceweexpected, Judge Cash Six Moon S Marthas Six Moons
Thirty Six Roses Ryann Pedone 32602 $1,662.08 Slg‘z 0on Juz a9
17 5. m. Tres Seis-Black Rosalita, Sweet First Down Shakatailfeather
Mayhfamous Jordan Driver 32.609 $1,454.32 51102

Rider: Cheyenne Wimberley; Owner/Breeder: Dr Steve Hurlbert
17 s. m. Dash Ta Fame-May B Noble, May B Doc

MR Im On Fire Guys Jodee Miller 32.681 $1,246.56 } :
17 mn. g. French Streaktovegas-N Fuego, Walk Thru Fire 3 ;Zo?i”f?/.(;] c.hGi:eedy Aaure Pmyi;’: gﬂgh?ég lackburn Deu;: 781 $1.113.00
Sheza Smooth Gal Mataya Eklund 32.687 $1,038.80 17 b. m. Stole My Heart-One Classy Chic, Chic Please

17 5. m. A Smooth Guy-Sheza Dr Kirk, Dr Kirk 3 Frosty Rose Claire Buchanan 34.852 $890.40

BLR Sorry Not Sorry Bradee Rutledge 32.706 $831.04 )
17 blk. s. Slick By Design-Mucho Firewater, Fire Water Flit 17 br. m. PC Frenchmans Hayday-Perks N Roses, Dash For Perks

2D 1Dh Lil Uno Azure Willie Horzepa 34.361 $1,335.60 WPRA World Finals Continued on Page 10

Home of Dinero /Sire of World CHAMPIONS, Multiple NFR Qualifiers & Rookie of the Year!

POYNTTTER
_

y S S et

@ongraiulaﬁons.’

4" Average, Southeastern Circuit Finals!

earning $940
POTTER RANCH STALLIONS

A i i ; PC FRENCHMANS HAY DAY
(Drifts Chip x Drifting Tule, Driftwood lke) (Sun Frost x Casey's Charm, Tiny Circus)

2023 Fee: $1500 2023 Fee: Private Treaty

Potterranch@gmail.com - Marana, AZ
Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133 - WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT November 15, 2022
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54.2 MILLION DOLLAR SIRI

FOALS ELIGIBLE FOR

$20 MILLION

IN INCENTIVES!

sire: Designer Red
pAM: Dreams of Blue
(Dream On Dancer)
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Deslgn In Red
& Alistyn Tobey ;
- 2023 FEE: $3,000 - ~” I PRI DE
3 [ICSI FEE. 31-500} 7 PREBIOTICS » DNGESTIVE ENZYMES
VITAINS * Cntuﬂomml.us -
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Congratulations!

DESIGN IN RED & Austyn Tobey
WINS Rounds 1 & 2! Reserve CHAMPION
Great Lakes Circuit Finals Rodeo!

earning $7,256

BLR SORRY NOT SORRY & Brade Rutledge
5" 1st Go & 7th Average WPRA Finals Futurity!

earning $2,623

MARTHAS SLICK MOONS & Lauren Strough
owned by Jared & Lauren Strough

7" Permit Race Average, WPRA World Finals!

-
¥
e

ﬁ N s
\ * 4

‘F | Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE.com

h lkl 111 k 1] Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAILCOM // 903.816.1428

Performance H0|5Lb . i
= Py &£ §an i
PILOT POINT, TEXAS (L PURRE m @ GO - E\@;! %)
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S1 103 ($399,057)

| o L
Holland Ease SI 103 - The Jubilee Diamond Si 109 (Runaway Winner)
= —

CONGRATULATIONS! .
Upstream Jack & Jillette Atkinson G“"’S‘““
owned by J & J Atkinson ‘Cowrano.
Wins 1st Round! 2 in 3rd Round & 3" in Average,

Wilderness Circuit Finals, Heber City, UT! RN
. earning $5,126 M

S“’{?"})D(J
- 2023 Fee: $3,000 =
- E S FROZEN SEMEN - Limited Book // ICSI FEE: $1,500 g
* FUTURITY <m

Eligibilities: Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Future Fortunes, Breeders Challenge,

T

HIUML V1]

Tomorrows Legends, Royal Crown, Cowboy States, Colorado Classic, VGBRA,
Southwest Desert Classic, TQHA Barrel Incentive, TOHA Race Incenlive, Texas

Accredited, UQHRA Racing, Idaho OHA Bitterroat, Los Alamitos Racing

Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE.com

Performance Horses

Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM // 903.816.1428

BARREL RACING REPORT

PILOT POINT, TEXAS

November 15, 2022
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WPRA World Finals Continued From Page 7

4 Twizzlers Fuel Kelsey Gordon 34.953
18 pal. m. Strait Dallas Fuel-Kathys Major Bar, SS Major
5 Sweetly Talented Ali Montgomery 36.597
Futurity 1st Go
1D 1 Sheza Smooth Gal Mataya Eklund 15.898
17 s. m. A Smooth Guy-Sheza Dr Kirk, Dr Kirk
2 Hp Feel The Fame Ryann Pedone 16.038
18 ch. m. Feel The Sting-Rods Last Ladybug, Sharp Rodney
3 Knucklebuster Kelly Bruner 16.091
17 br. g. A Streak Of Fling-Wow Wow Wow, Separatist
4 Maybfamous Jordan Driver 16.176
17 s. m. Dash Ta Fame-May B Noble, May B Doc
5 BlrSorry Not Sorry Bradee Rutledge 16.201
17 blk. s. Slick By Design-Mucho Firewater, Fire Water Flit
6 Kg Jukebox Hero Leah Crockett 16.209
17 b. 5. Blazin Jetolena-KG Justiceweexpected, Judge Cash
7 Dudes Spring Fling Britany Diaz 16.219
17 . g. A Streak Of Fling-Dasher Dude, Texas High Dasher
2D 1 Frenchys Last Fling Taylor Langdon 16.918
17 red . m. A Streak Of Fling-BB Frenchgirl, PC Frenchman
2 MR Shakin Mydashoff Jodee Miller 16.923
17 5. m. Dash Ta Fame-Shake It Frenchie, Frenchmans Guy
3 Hez Heavenly Nonstop Kelly Tovar 16.931
18 b. . JL Dash Ta Heaven-Sheza Cashin Nonstop, Cash Not Credit
4 Frenchmans Tres Jet Kelsey Gordon 16.939
18 b. m. Tres For Me-Frenchmans Belle Jet, Frenchmans Guy
5 Leos Smart Star Susie Luschar 16.970
17 pal. m. Sun Doc Leo-Smart Little Ronda, Smart Little Rondee
Futurity 2nd Go
1D 1 Fast Flingin Dash Cheyenne Wimberley ~ 16.069

17 . g. A Streak Of Fling-Dash Ta Suz, Dash Ta Fame

SIRES UPRA AVERAGE CHAMPIONS!

Fire Water FI|t My Easter Flame (Flaming Jet)

FEE: $2000

Consideraons bo Proven Mares

 LOIRg, ===
IR, WATER

_ Congratulations!
\ SHAKE THE FLAME

& Katelyn Scott
UPRA Finals Average CHAMPIONS!
2 in 1st Go, WINNING Round 3
& FASTEST TIME of the weekend!
eaming $10,744

CHARLIE FLAMING BOOT
& Lydia Luce
2 AQHA 1D, 9" Open at The
Cowgirl Gathering, Ft. Worth, TX
4" at Sweetwater, TX WTBRA Race!
2% in the DC Finals, Waco!
earning $4,188

Collection & Servicesby:

$667.80

$445.20

$1,714.02
$1,402.38
$1,246.56
$1,090.74
$934.92
$779.10
$623.28
$1,001.70
$834.75
$667.80
$500.85

$333.90

$1,714.02

J\-.I'B J
San m}m | upranch@wee.net ¢
326.651.9503 (Ranch) | 979.324.7873 (Magzic) Stalhon Station, LP
www.FlamingFireWater.com Stephenville, X (254}435.3230
BARREL RACING REPORT

2 Miz Milania Katie Jo Halbert 16.092 $1,402.38
17 b. m. Tres Seis-Makeala, Make It Anywhere

3 Hez Heavenly Nonstop Kelly Tovar 16.285 $1,246.56
18 b. g. JL Dash Ta Heaven-Sheza Cashin Nonstop, Cash Not Credit

4 Judges Heartbreaker Ashley Schafer 16.321 $1,090.74
17 gr. m. Judge Cash-Frenchmans Perkette, Frenchmans Guy

5 Kg Jukebox Hero Leah Crockett 16.343 $934.92
17 b. 5. Blazin Jetolena-KG Justiceweexpected, Judge Cash

6 Thirty Six Roses Ryann Pedone 16.351 $779.10
17 s. m. Tres Seis-Black Rosalita, Sweet First Down

2D 1So Epic Sixes Suade Furr 17.074 $623.28

18 ch. g. Epic Leader-Princess Sixarunn, Sizarun

2 TcSame As Fame Heidi Gunderson 17121 $1,001.70
18 b. m. JL Sirocco-IL Volo, Power Storm

3 Leos Smart Star Susie Luschar 17.139 $834.75
17 pal. m. Sun Doc Leo-Smart Little Ronda, Smart Little Rondee

4 Famousfrenchillusion Sabrina Ketcham 17.175 $667.80

5 DhLilUno Azure Willie Horzepa 17.239 $500.85
17 blk. m. Greedy Azure-Pretyt Lil Uno, Mr Blackburn Deuce

6 Pt Credit My Fame Becky Nix 17.26 $333.90
18 gr. g. DTF Dauntless Chick-Sweet Flo N Cash, Cash Not Credit

Derby Average

1 Frisky Ta Fame Cayla Small 31.740 $2,483.80
16 pal. m. Firewater Ta Fame-Streakin Porsche, Streaking Again

2 Slym Shady Carley Cervi 31.814 $2,032.20
17 pal. g. Frenchmans Fabulous-SF Tiny Bit Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame

3 MissJB 165 Kelly Allen 31.937 $1,806.40
16 b. m. The Money Depot-Shorease Famous, Dash Ta Fame

4 Sme One Of AKind Lindsay Sears 32.044 $1,580.60
16s. 5. First Down Dash-Sugar Moon Express, Dr Nick Bar

5 Rock On Guys Brittany PozziTonozzi  32.123 $1,354.80

WPRA World Finals Continued on Page 15

91 IVIILLION DOLLAR SIRE!

--owned.by IHJIary .IEJ-!rngson
7" Open Round 2 NBHA World Finals!
eamning $1,095

2023 Stud Fee: $2, 50

I:'fqrbmt‘ms Foyaharuum E\|JF- E

STALLIOM/BREEDING MANA

November 15, 2022 10


http://www.flamingfirewater.com
http://www.pride-farms.com

NFR Round WINNING SIF\’E & DAV

|
sire: Slick By Design
dam: Kellies Chick (Darkelly)

Look for his 1st Crop of Colts
ta h:t the Bawl Pen in 204’3’

,ru"y.

2023 FEE: $1,250

STRONG MATERNAL LINES! Pink Buckle,Ruby Bucke, Rt Bucie

uture Fortunes, Tomorrows Legends,
KELLIES CHICK, 17E: $400,000 - NFR ROUND WINNER!  Legends O Tre Sosth, VEBRA Conty St

Colorado Classic & Los Alamitos Racing

LT
@K TN Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com
H ‘L«_L‘LL ik k Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM // 903.816.1428

Performance Ilorses r el WL ;
PILOT POINT, TEXAS G Purge aﬁ m (.,',(,3 s&x l.'!’?-,"i'.' @ ‘t.a ﬁ & @
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!

T

siRe: DASH TA FAME
pam: STINGRAY (MP Meter My Hay)
- 2X WPRA World Champion (2010 & 2013)
- $1.6 Million Earner

/ 2023 FEE: $2,000 (limited book)
(FROZEN SEMEN ONLY)

FULL BROTHER to FEEL THE STING, $143,382 v1e - NFR QUALIFER

& producer of BFA CHAMPION HP FEEL THE FAME, $131,249 17e
owned & ridden by Ryann Pedone

In training with Sherry Cervi for the barrels, wuee PINK & RUBY BUCKLE

NF. 0 ialf:en FEEL THE STING' :

& Cory Petska for the roping! IN THE FUTURE AS WE HAVE A SPOT SAVED FOR HIMU!
Owned by: JASON MARTIN, CHARLIE COLE &SHERHY CERVI
TT Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com
H lu 1 Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCEGGMAIL.COM // 903.816.1428
Perf II g
T if;fs , Erums G @D GO € @1 O O 4= @
BARREL RACING REPORT November 15, 2022 12
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5X FUTURITY CHAMPION! g
$295,071 |

&

Out of an ELITE BLUE HEN
FEMALE FAMILY!

MISTYS DASH OF FAME
DAM of over $18 Million '

Including ...

4X NFR QUALIFIER
2X NFR ROUND WINNER!

KN FABS GLFT OF FAL
$1 MILLION+ in EA

BARREL RACING REPORT November 15, 2022 13


http://www.113equine.com

Frenchstreaktovegas x Happy To Run Em, Firewaterontherocks TR

LBV High Roler &
/A3 3 LaTricia Mundorf

3" Average & 2nd Round,
4" in 4" Round Texas
Circuit Finals Rodeo!

Early Booking until Decl 15t: $3r000 Incentives: BJ'UE COH&'J"} Rﬂ_}"ﬁ'l‘ CFOWH,

Breeders Challenge & more to come

2023 Stud Fee: $3,500

for breeding information contact: Zerlotti Genetics - 830.569.8913
owned by Dillion & LaTricia Mundorf - 325.660.3452

BARREL RACING REPORT November 15, 2022



http://www.facebook.com/dmhighroller

WPRA World Finals Continued From Page 10

17s. g. A Guy With Proof-Vital Rock, Firewaterontherocks

6 Cheyenne Fab Rylee Shields 32133 $1,129.00
17 b. g. Frenchmans Fabulous-Cheryenne Perkaboo, Dash For Perks

7 MjBarbwire Lane Bryana Lehrmann 32.280 $903.20
16 gr. m. The Goodbye Lane-Winkens Express, Winken On Ya

Derby 1st Go

1 Slym Shady Carley Cervi 15.890 $1,862.85
17 pal. g. Frenchmans Fabulous-SF Tiny Bit Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame

2 MissJb 165 Kelly Allen 15.982 $1,524.15
16 b. m. The Money Depot-Shorease Famous, Dash Ta Fame

3 Dhr Honor Prize Rose Cari Titsworth 15.992 $1,354.80
16 b. m. Oh What Boy-DHR Tiny Honor, Request Tenn Honors

4 Ivory On Fire Emily Beisel 15.997 $1,185.45
16 br. m. Ivory James-Lil Miss Firewater, Fire Water Flit

5 RfBack For The Cash Fonda Melby 16.010 $1,016.10
16's. g. Judge Cash-RC Back In Black, Ninety Nine Goldmine

6 Sme One Of AKind Lindsay Sears 16.011 $846.75
16s. 5. First Down Dash-Sugar Moon Express, Dr Nick Bar

7 Frisky Ta Fame Cayla Small 16.017 $677.40
16 pal. m. Firewater Ta Fame-Streakin Porsche, Streaking Again

Derby 2nd Go

1 Frisky Ta Fame Cayla Small 15.723 $1,862.85
16 pal. m. Firewater Ta Fame-Streakin Porsche, Streaking Again

2 Slym Shady Carley Cervi 15.924 $1,524.15
17 pal. g. Frenchmans Fabulous-SF Tiny Bit Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame

3 MissJb 165 Kelly Allen 15.955 $1,354.80
16 b. m. The Money Depot-Shorease Famous, Dash Ta Fame

4 Cheyenne Fab Rylee Shields 15.984 $1,185.45
17 b. g. Frenchmans Fabulous-Cheryenne Perkaboo, Dash For Perks

5 Rock On Guys Brittany PozziTonozzi  15.995 $1,016.10
17s. g. A Guy With Proof-Vital Rock, Firewaterontherocks

6 Dm High Roller Latricia Mundorf 16.002 $846.75

17 pal. s. French Streaktovegas-Happy To Run Em, Firewaterontherocks

7 Sme One Of AKind Lindsay Sears 16.033 $677.40
16 . s. First Down Dash-Sugar Moon Express, Dr Nick Bar

Permit Average
1 Quickaintfair Brooklyn Balch 48327 $1,413.56
2 LouieBug Rylee Leach 48.635 $1,211.63
3 Magnum Ashton Padon 48.660 $1,009.69
4 Dox Dat Man Autumn Zilar 48.735 $875.06
5 Nnn Sixums Firewater Victoria Procter 48.815 $673.13
6 Yellalzabella Olivia Hodnett 49.138 $538.50
7 Martha’s Slick Moons Lauren Strough 49.187 $403.88
8 Misty Blazin Success Allison Williams 49.251 $269.25
9 Kn Johnny Be Good Sarina Landers 49.334 $201.94
10 Lean Pie In The Sky Kaycee Thomas 49.41 $134.63

Permit 1st Go

1D 1 Playboy Reagan Goudeau 16.017 $989.49
2 LeanPie InThe Sky Kaycee Thomas 16.227 $848.14
3 Quickaintfair Brooklyn Balch 16.287 $659.66
3 Dox Dat Man Autumn Zilar 16.287 $659.66
5 Louie Bug Rylee Leach 16.289 $424.07
6 Misty Blazin Success Allison Williams 16.289 $424.07
7 Famous Bella Katy Moran 16.294 $282.71
8 Frankly Packin Doc Katelyn Kendrick 16.346 $188.48
9 Easilysmashedoncrown Kaitlyn Woodman 16.375 $141.36
10 Nnn Sixums Firewater Victoria Procter 16.412 $94.24

2D 1 Streaking Hot Lauryn Moos 16.519 $464.46
2 SixRslron Cartel Shea Hutsenpiller 16.522 $403.88
3 Chicados Not Out Yet Bailey Below 16.533 $343.29
4 Poco Two Eyes Cowboy Anna Stark 16.544 $282.71
5 Smooth Streaktovegas Jayda Tolle 16.551 $222.13
6 Hannibal Lektor Melissa Hack 16.558 $161.55

BARREL RACING REPORT

'WPRA DERBY AVERAGE WINNERS

First Down Dash
Dash Ta Fame 51105

i3 Sudden Fame
Firewater Ta Fame 5198

, , Fire Water Flit
Fashion Star Flit 5196

Jetty Charger
sl 94)/ g

Frisky Ta Fame

20176 Palomino Mare

) ) Hutt Six
Streakin Again 5190

Codys Streakin Again
Streakin Porsche

Rockin L Rocket
Brays Foxy Lady 5193

Brays Special Bug
5181

Rider: Cayla Small; Breeder: Chasity Adkins

7 Ottyes Girl On Fire Rebecca Rothlisherger  16.559 $100.97
8 Texas Gold Royal Alea Hendrick 16.593 $40.39
Permit 2nd Go
1D 1 Quickaintfair Brooklyn Balch 1591 $989.49
2 Dox Dat Man Autumn Zilar 16.097 $848.14

WPRA World Finals Continued on Page 17
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SILVER HORSE CARE

Every Breath Counts!

NEW!! Blue
Ultimate Kit!!

Plug In & Battery Operated
ALL IN ONE KIT!

This kit has a portable
mesh nebulizer & a powerful
plug in blue compressor for
ONLY $595!

;"r!uc - enwal ®

Daily, Preventative & Pre-Race Treatment for Allergies,
Heaves, Bleeders, Lung infections...

www. SilverHorseCare.com - ph. 316.204.5360
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EPIC IFADER

BAB K B __I-.J,L\

EVERY DYNAS ﬁ N> e AN P.e_[' DER

DON'T WAIT!
2023 (Condracls Available Now!
VISIT EPIC LEADER AT LAZY E RANCH DURING THE BFA CHAMPIONSHIP!

Booked Full 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022
2023 FEE: $6,500

n
P e | Bt '\’,z E : .-1.“-*_‘; e, &) :
i gy d ; :
AZ LTE $170,000+ (Can i |ES‘hl."'|'5Y FIREWATER FLIT)
INQUIRIES TO: BUTE A ENAIR/MATT WITMAN

9601 LAZY E DRIVE : K 73044 405/282-3437T s WWW.LAZYERANCH.NET

BARREL RACING REPORT November 15, 2022 16
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WPRA World Finals Continued From Page 15

Dats A Guy Streakin
Magnum
Nnn Sixums Firewater
Genuine Night Rider
Easilysmashedoncrown
Chicados Not Out Yet
Red Hot N Salty

10 Yella Izabella
2D 1 AToast To Effort
Jess Dash
Texas Gold Royal
Misty Blazin Success
Streaking Hot
Sparks On Rocks
Ottyes Girl On Fire
Df Freckles Deuce

oo~ W

coO~N oYU B W

Permit Short Go

1 Louie Bug

2 Magnum

3 Quickaintfair

4 Nnn Sixums Firewater

Junior 1st Go
1D 1 Hiccup
2 Pc Frenchman Nugget
3 Radar Cats Merada
2D 1 Frosted Cookies
2 FirinTo Be A Hero
3 JjjBonnie Rae
3D 1JfBoonshine
2 My Rock Of Love
3 PcCajun Perks Alive
4D 1 Charmin Hayday
2 Sun Frost Biscuit
3 Kadillac

Junior 2nd Go
1D 1 Perksontherocks
2 JjjBonnie Rae
3 Frosted Cookies
2D 1 Msrebelmesunfrost

| A TR

Sophie Nolen

Ashton Padon
Victoria Procter
Sierra Scott- Williams
Kaitlyn Woodman
Bailey Below
Courtney Durrum
Olivia Hodnett

Amie Hennen
Pascale Sylvain

Alea Hendrick

Allison Williams
Lauryn Moos

Kasey Moran
Rebecca Rothlisherger
Erica Heckman

Rylee Leach
Ashton Padon
Brooklyn Balch
Victoria Procter

Merrick Moyer
Kaitlyn Sims
Carly Grady
Merrick Moyer
Patton Ann Lynch
Patton Ann Lynch
Jett Raulston
Lola Parnell

Graci Yaap

Ali Rodriguez
Aspen Adams
Lindsey Berend

Aspen Adams
Patton Ann Lynch
Merrick Moyer
Kaitlyn Sims

16.114
16.125
16.174
16.206
16.211
16.227
16.257
16.263
16.420
16.469
16.511
16.526
16.528
16.546
16.558
16.570

16.062
16.082
16.129
16.229

15.887
16.140
16.157
16.490
16.508
16.546
16.932
16.957
16.990
17.407
17.436
17.492

16.035
16.226
16.237
16.675

$706.78
$612.54
$471.19
$376.95
$282.71
$188.48
$141.36

$94.24
$464.46
$403.88
$343.29
$282.71
$222.13
$161.55
$100.97

$40.39

$897.50
$673.13
$448.75
$224.38

$612.50
$367.50
$245.00
$525.00
$315.00
$210.00
$350.00
$210.00
$140.00
$262.50
$157.50
$105.00

$612.50
$367.50
$245
$525

§OODBS

2 Mimi Get Ur Gun

3 GchTakin OnThe Sun
3D 1Sheeza James Cody

2 Frosty Blue Martini

3 Yabba Dabba Voo Doo
4D 1 Hiccup

2 Radar (ats Merada

3 Famous First Flight

WPRA DC

Some Streakin French
Howes A Tycoon

Kn Ima Fabulous Chik
Quickaintfair
Strawflying The Gold
AValiant Nicky

Flit Ta Heaven

Miss Jb 165

O NI WN =

WPRA Gold Card
Southwestern Sixpack
Bad Fire Rising

A Streak Of Diamonds
Guys Like Jellybeans
Royal Blue Fame
Gracies Lane

SN U B W N —

D

ash Ta Fame x Champagne Lane by Lanes Leinster
eucELmes: Future Fortunes, BBR 3

Classic & BRN4D

Jaime Schwab 16.681 $315
Jocelyn Philipp 16.683 $210
Kayla Artes 17.057 $350
Ella Kunz 17.147 $210
Finley Faith Magdeburg  17.168 $140
Merrick Moyer 21.094 $262.50
Carly Grady 21.257 $157.50
Reagan Turner 21.556 $105
Stephanie Fryar 15.749 $744.63
Jackie Ganter 15.817 $647.50
Jetti Lorenz 15.879 $550.38
Brooklyn Balch 15.91 $453.25
Jordan Driver 15.938 $356.13
Jimmie Smith 15.948 $259.00
Cindy Patrick 15.950 $161.88
Kelly Allen 15.955 $64.75
Judi Reed 16.119 $373.74
Debbie Bloxom 16.447 $309.30
Diann Giffin 16.506 $244.86
Kelly Kaminski 17.256 $180.43
Cheyenne Wimberley ~ 20.924 $115.99
Dena Kirkpatrick 21.775 $64.44

Mac Murray / Janis S

cer Murray, DVM

Veguita, NM - 505.864.1152
mjfarms505@aol.com e

W) Fa

"THERE'S NOTHING WE VALUE MORE THAN
OUR RELATIONSHIPS WITH OUR
CUSTOMERS & THE FARMERS THAT GROW

OUR HEMP. PROVIDING THE HIGHEST
QUALITY CBD FOR YOUR HORSE IS OUR
HIGHEST PRIORITY."

- LARAMIE JACKSON CO-OWNER, FORTITUDE EQUINE

l-ortitudel-quinc.com

e

Equine

BARREL RACING REPORT
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http://www.fortitudeequine.com

A $6.2 MILLION DOLLAR SIRE!

3/ é/é/é/?@

Lenas Sugar Daddy x Blazin Jennie Jet,
Jet Of Honor SI 102

Congratulatlons!
BLAZIN SIX MOONS & Reed Dale

2022 SEBRA National Champions! WINNING 1st Go, 2nd Go & Average!
earning $9,416

BLAZIN HIGH OCTANE & Nicole Driggers

3 2nd Go Card Holder Race & Elite Sat Open, WPRA World Finals!
earning $5,078

KG JUKEBOX & Leah Crockett

owned by Kathy Grimes
Reserve CHAMPION WPRA Finals Futurity (ridden by Leah Crockett)!
earning $4,743

IN THE NICK A TIME & Lindsey Muggli

Wins Rounds 1 & 3 of LRCA Finals Rodeo!
earning $4,500

BLINGOLENA & BRETT MONROE

owned by Erica Blakeney
Sweepstakes CHAMPION NBHA World!
earning $2,703

MISTYS BLAZIN SUCCESS & Allison Wllllams
Places in 1st Go & Average ofé’ge;rg!t Race WPRA Finals!
earning

BLAZIN ROCKSTAR & Shelley Holman

Win Sun Futurity, NFR Race, Ceres, CAl

JET FUEL ONLY & Andrea Busby

24 1D 377 Arena Barrel Race, Stephenville, TX!
Broodmare Sire...
FAMOUS LIL JET & Jordon Briggs

(Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena)
owned by Justin & Jordon Briggs
Reserve CHAMPION WPRA Finals Card Holder Race!
earning $11,751

Jeff & Andrea Busby e Millsap, TX e cody@busbygh.com
817.598.0257 « 817.594.3905 « WWW.BUSBYQUARTERHORSES.COM
Standing at Brazos Valley Stallion Station - Stephenville, TX - (254) 485-8280 -brazosvalleystallionstation@gmail.com

BARREL RACING REPORT November 15, 2022



http://www.busbyquarterhorses.com

" CONSISTENT 16/ SECOND
STANDARD PATTERN SPEED!-

NOW AS AN 8YEAR-OLD

The son of Brazil's #1 Leading
Barrel Sire VICTORY FLY who is the sire of
New Standard Pattern World Record Holder
ORDER OF VICTORY (1

chtory Fly VM- y Martha Jean, Marthas Six Moons

After qfute the journey frum Brazil tothe Ll.S.

Al ofﬁhmk s “CarryOns’
lﬁade it; W|tha

PATTER
On American Soil

Tipped abarrel coming
outof2nd = / /

Fee: $2,000 - Keith@McColee.com - LanceRohinsonTi@hughes.net

BARREL RACING REPORT November 15, 2022



http://www.sheikjeanfly.com

Cayla Small & Frisky Ta Fame Capitalize at Elite

Elite Barrelnanza // Nov. 10-13, 2022, Waco, TX

Friday Open
1D 1 Gracies Lane

2 RcBlackandfamous
Slym Shady
Sheza Smooth Gal
Royal Blue Fame
Fame And Jewels
Seis Smashin Fame
Miss Jb 165

9 DhrHonor Prize Rose

10 High Valor

11 Ivory On Fire

12 Babyimfamous
2D 1 Biddin On Fame

2 Dealin N Firewater
Show Mance
Blr Sorry Not Sorry
Vf Look Im Back
Positively Streakin
Kg Jukebox Hero
Spotted Diamond

9 Dudes Spring Fling

10 Skyyblue

11 Duck Duck Dash

12 Our Bobby Mcgee
3D 1 Civil War Hero

2 Mitos Cutter

3 MrCool Bully

4 Transcending Ta Fame

coONOY U B W

coONOY U B W

A

Dena Kirkpatrick
Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi
Carley Cervi
Mataya Eklund
Cheyenne Wimberley
Rainey Skelton
Tasha Welsh

Kelly Allen
CariTitsworth
Dona Kay Rule
Emily Beisel

Sable Emerson
Emily Beisel
Victoria Procter
Tiany Schuster
Bradee Rutledge
Erin Zoucha

Kellie Collier

Leah Crockett
Jane Fambro
Britany Diaz
Ashley Castleberry
Randi Merritt
Ashley Schafer
Kara Kreder
Jennifer Sharp
Alissa Kelly

Julie Erkamaa

15.681
15.741
15.890
15.898
15.922
15.934
15.939
15.982
15.992
15.994
15.997
15.998
16.185
16.186
16.194
16.201
16.201
16.203
16.209
16.212
16.219
16.227
16.228
16.231
16.686
16.686
16.691
16.694

$1,793.10
$1,509.98
$1,321.23
$1,132.48
$896.55
$660.61
$471.87
$424.68
$377.49
$330.31
$283.12
$235.93
$1,517.24
$1,277.67
$1,117.96
$858.43
$858.43
$558.98
$399.27
$359.35
$319.42
$279.49
$239.56
$199.64
$1,270.41
$1,270.41
$1,016.33
$871.14

5
6
7
8

9

Famousfrenchillusion
1

Doctor Buc

Ima Chrome Cowboy
A Moment N Heaven

10 Perks InThe House

11 Kn Johnny Be Good

12 Magnolia Moonshine
4D 1 Flicker Nicx

2

o NOY U B W

9

Liarliarpantsonfire
(fourdarkpatch Betty
Rosie Ding

Mr Jb Chasin Roses
Miss Famous Starbuck
Lipstick N Whiskey
Turn On The Flash

Tjo Bullys Legacy

10 Stoli My Chich

11 Misslittleswingin Z

12 Streakaway Easter
5D 1 Last Call Ta Heaven

w N

— O 0 ~NON U1 B

A Legendary Fling
Jensen

Cissys Wacky

Sss Color Me Happy
Texas Par

First Down Tinman
Seis Figures
Chrome Stop

0 Seeing Double

“Air-Way EQ has helped maintain my horse’s respiratory health,

I've noticed clearer sounding airways and greater lung capacity.

| use Breathe’O2 paste pre-race, he sounds great warming up and

really fires without feeling winded.”

BARREL RACING REPORT

Sabrina Ketcham
Kristy Wilkerson
Katelyn Kendrick
Jancie Shelburne
Kristin Dunn

(arrie Potashnick
Sarina Landers
Rylan Heller

Jesse Budd
Cheyenne Rondeaux
Macey Crabtree
Scarlett Meuth
Robin Kuhnhein
Halyn Lide

Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi
(allie Leamon
Raelynn Dunlap

Jan Duquette
Camille Calvert
Kristen Wiggins
Halyn Lide
Cheyenne Rondeaux
Jacqueline Board
Martina Hernandez
Rivers Vandyke
Heather Denton
Karen Christensen
Camrin Sellers

Kyler Conde

Sierra Lalond

16.699
16.699
16.702
16.704
16.709
16.711
16.714
16.728
17.182
17.193
17.195
17.195
17.198
17.198
17.220
17.224
17.246
17.249
17.258
17.263
17.689
17.689
17.700
17.727
17.731
17.731
17.735
17.736
17.771
17.771

$598.91
$598.91
$362.98
$326.68
$290.38
$254.08
$217.79
$181.49
$1,241.37
$1,045.37
$849.36
$849.36
$539.02
$539.02
$326.68
$294.01
$261.34
$228.67
$196.01
$163.34
$889.28
$889.28
$711.43
$609.80
$419.24
$419.24
$254.08
$228.67
$203.27
$177.86

Elite Barrelnanza Continued on Page 23

pﬂﬁpimmg Health / Seasonal | Eﬂu'gé%rf
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A Smooth Guy Winners...
In the Barrels: p—

SHEZA SMOOTH GAL & Mataya Eklund o
- Wins WPRA Finals Futurity 1st Go! 6™ 1D Futurity :
Average, 4" Fri Open Elite, earning $3,885

AM REGINA GEORGE & Brittainy Hill E _n...-r.
owned by Aftermath Perf. Horses LLC

- 6" Open, The Cowgirl Gathering
earning $3,676

SMOOTH MOVIN GUY & Presley Smlth

-2"in 2nd Round & 4" in 3rd Round i [
Southeastern Circuit Finals, earning $2,507 VIS4

In the Roping:

SMOOTH MONEY RAIDER & Roger Jones
- 12.5 Slide Handi-Hi 5 & Younger at the Riata Buckle!
earning $17,500

A SMOOTH SANGRIA & Brett Martin
- 3" Fast Time 12.5 Slide Handi-Hi All Age,
Riata Buckle, earning $1,500

Frenchmans Guy
Winners...

FRENCH ZONE

& Stevi Hillman
owned by Jason Martin & Charlie Cole

- 8" in the 1D at the Cowqirl
Gathering, Ft. Worth, TX

earning $2,514 : P ol
-77

Smooth Movin Guy
& Presley Smith

BiLr, DEB, CHAp, BiLLy, BRAN[)()I{O('BRADY MYERS

e i 605.642.9789 / /605.641.4283 (BiL) // 605.641.4282 (Des) _ _ -
n ECQUIBRAND MyersTrainingStable@gmail.com // WWW.FRENCHMANSGUY.com : M&]wfw y. e 2
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http://www.frenchmansguy.com

Let our 20+ years of improving OUR genetics
improve YOURS i in a single season!

2017 Junior Stallion
% i - h.

Kb JUSTSTEALINGCASH i — KE JlIKEEI]X HERI]

Judge Cash x Do It For Beau (Beaus Scoop of Sun) _ LNy m“ ! lctolena x “—‘ ]""‘h“"‘“mdfd (Judge Cash)
STUD FEE: $2000
Shipped Semen Available - 5 Panel N/N
EVA Negative/Vaccinated

Shipped SemenAvailable
Parel!] ,."'.E M‘\egﬂmrzﬂfamwi{d

KG JU§TSTEALIrNEEASH KG .JLIKEBI]X HERD & I.EAH CROCKETT

& LEAH CROCKETT 2022 WPRA 1D Futurity
2022 WPRA 1D Derby World CHAMPION!

CHAMPION! Reserve Champion WPRA Finals Futurity!
carning $4,743

BREED to a NINE-OH STALLION!

.1_.(/ 3
- e ?

Horses from the
nine-oh program
are WINNING
S TN S at every level s b bt
KG AZURE WINNIN CHEX from futurities KG DO IT FOR FAME
Azyoucansee ST 104 x Winning Gold Chex 0 the NFR! Dash Ta Fame x Do It For Beau (Beaus Scoop of Sun)

STUD FEE: $1500 STUD FEE: $2000
onsite AT only- 5 Panel N/N - EVA Negative/ Vaccinated Shipped Semen Available - 5 Panel N/N- EVA Negative/ Vaccinated

Nine Oh Barrel Horses

KATHY GRIMES DVM - Medical Lake, WA

a;ma’m‘fm’/wwww 509-850-6884 » echoridgevet@hotmail.com
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Elite Barrelnanza Continued From Page 20

11 Watch Joe Smoke
12 Ks Streaky Lil Bug

Saturday Open
1D 1 Frisky Ta Fame
2 Some Streakin French
Blazin High Octane
Famous Lil Jet
Howes A Tycoon
High Cotton Lane
Skyyblue
Kn Ima Fabulous Chik
9 RvTwo DashTa Vegas
10 Hiccup
11 Namgis D 35
12 One Dashing Episode
2D 1 Chicados Not Out Yet
2 Gunamakyafamous
Mike
Racing For Perks
Mrt Easy On The Pepr
Kn Born Alil French
Thomaz
Waylon James
9 Jds Warrior
10 Krimps Sugar King
11 Red Hot N Salty
12 Zero Judgement
3D 1Veo Swaggers
2 My Epic Moment
Magnolia Moonshine
Lfb Rounder Mcgee
Annettas Firewater
Ivory On Fire
Adios Muchachas
MeTalk Dirty Ta Me
9 Storms A Shakin
10 Im Tres Goddess
11 Bullysflamenjet
12 Undaunted High
13 Jaguarr
4D 1 Fxx Katsoolis
2 VfEddie Flashed Me
Hes Jes A Jet Setter
All Get Out
JINo Roc Unturned
Guys Like Jellybeans
Mr Stylish Royalty
AVegas Bound Jet
9 Pff Smashed Perks
10 Abercrombi
11 Steel Famous
12 Peps Diamond Hickory
5D 1 Sv Sun Kinda Wonder
2 Bully Sunfrost
Lipp Verison
Shes Fab N Fly
River
Guys Cruise Two
Mark Ta Fame
Willasfirefromheaven
9 Pumpkin
10 First Down Tinman
11 Cs On The Peso Red
12 This Jets Perk N
Sunday Open
1D 1 Howes A Tycoon

BARREL RACING REPORT
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Jo Ann Jones
Layna Crawford

Cayla Small
Stephanie Fryar
Nicole Driggers
Jordon Briggs
Jackie Ganter
Paige Jones
Ashley Castleberry
Jetti Lorenz
Anita Ellis
Merrick Moyer
Emily Beisel
Kelly Sparks
Bailey Below
Mckenna Brown
(arlee Otero
Sherri Barnes
Taylor Baize
Emma Charleston
Valinda Moore
Jana Guthrie
Sydney Frey
Angie Hammock
Courtney Durrum
Billie Ann Harmon
Sibyl Bass
Martha Smith
Rylan Heller

Lisa Fernandes
Carol Harris
Emily Beisel
Kimmi Byler
Emma Abbott
Jordan Swan
Brittney Hipp
Brooke May
Morgan Keeney
Lynn Kohr

Cindy Taylor
Sarah Pauels
Kassidy Startz
Jenni Barnes
Shea Hutsenpiller
Kelly Kaminski
Summer Duhon
Kelly Pierce
Jenelle Engstad
Kristin Brewer
Courtney Hallam
Heather Glover
Jaime Brown
Madison Evins
Kalyn Albright
Kelsey Howard
Katie Ryan

Tina Meinkowsky
Warren Craig
Jenna Beth Blair
Savannah Farmer
Karen Christensen
Charlena Cutaia
Holly Christian

Jackie Ganter

17.804
17.808

15.723
15.749
15.768
15.815
15.817
15.823
15.824
15.879
15.879
15.887
15.889
15.906
16.227
16.230
16.233
16.237
16.243
16.245
16.246
16.252
16.253
16.253
16.257
16.258
16.725
16.726
16.727
16.735
16.736
16.742
16.743
16.744
16.748
16.755
16.755
16.763
16.763
17.226
17.229
17.234
17.242
17.252
17.256
17.282
17.289
17.301
17.302
17.308
17.313
17.726
17.727
17.732
17.735
17.736
17.767
17.795
17.800
17.803
17.805
17.810
17.812

15.682

$152.45
$127.04

$3,937.18
$3,315.52
$2,901.08
$2,486.64
$1,968.59
$1,450.54
$1,036.10
$880.68
$880.68
$725.27
$621.66
$518.05
$3,331.46
$2,805.44
$2,454.76
$2,104.08
$1,665.73
$1,227.38
$876.70
$789.03
$657.25
$657.25
$526.02
$438.35
$3,028.60
$2,550.40
$2,231.60
$1,912.80
$1,514.30
$1,115.80
$797.00
$717.30
$637.60
$518.05
$518.05
$199.25
$199.25
$2,725.74
$2,295.36
$2,008.44
$1,721.52
$1,362.87
$1,004.22
$717.30
$645.57
$573.84
$502.11
$430.38
$358.65
$2,120.02
$1,785.28
$1,562.12
$1,338.96
$1,060.01
$781.06
$557.90
$502.11
$446.32
$390.53
$334.74
$278.95

$1,073.03

Waylon James
Youaintseenfamousyet
Famous Lil Jet
Miss Jb 165
Kn Fabs Gift Of Fame
Jettin Ta Heaven
Cheyenne Fab
9 PvWatchmeneighneigh
10 Kn Ima Fabulous Chik
11 Red Hot N Salty
12 Perksontherocks
2D 1 Seis Smashin Fame
2 Moon Streaktovegas
Jjj Bonnie Rae
Nnn Sixums Firewater
Frosted Cookies
Miz Milania
Kn Johnny Be Good
Vf Look Im Back
9 Reys Little Light
10 Thedarksideofthemoon
11 Lacey Lady Bugs
12 Rlp Ostentatious
3D 1Gch Takin On The Sun
2 Time Well Traveled
Dashtabucky
Moves Like Jagger
Miracle Christmas
Sun Frost Biscuit
Barretts Nick Bar
Lil Stampede Dude
9 Crownroyalgoldlabel
10 Blaze
11 Hanks Special Catch
12 Stick Ta Gambling
4D 1 Miss Josey Wales
2 (g Tanquery Maid
My Rock Of Love
Kelly Edition
Perks Loaded Gun
Annettas Firewater
Mark Ta Fame
Vr Bugsinthewind
9 Ks Streaky Lil Bug
10 Miss Famous Starbuck
11 Slys Streakin By
12 Irish Blue Rain
5D 1 Filthy Little Nick
2 Borrego Esterlina
Sfr Ada
Watch Him Polka
Firefly Goldseeker
Perks Wild Hayday
Mario’s Sun Olena
This Jets Perk N
Bb
10 Happy Dancein Zues
11 One Famous Flash
12 Maggie Mae
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Thursday Warm-Up
1D 1 Skyy Blue
2 Babyimfamous
3 PvWatchmeneighneigh
4 Drifters Diva
5 Zeros Polar Vortex

November 15, 2022

Jana Guthrie
Dani Buhler
Jordon Briggs
Kelly Allen

Ivy Saebens
Halyn Lide

Rylee Shields
Lacy Billingsley
Jetti Lorenz
Courtney Durrum
Aspen Adams
Tasha Welsh

Jill Patteson
Patton Ann Lynch
Victoria Procter
Merrick Moyer
Katie Jo Halbert
Sarina Landers
Erin Zoucha
Payton Askins
Patty Ralls

Alli Paige Cadwallader
Rachael Werkmen
Jocelyn Philipp
Margo Thomas
Elana Von Doeler
Shannon Peavy
Terryn Harvey
Aspen Adams
Terry Thomas
Julia Ardoin
Nichole Floyd
Sydni Blanchard
Tylena Hamilton
Rachael Kernan
Emma Crawford
Shelby Ogleshy
Lola Parnell
Shannon Iverson
Jana Kennedy
Carol Harris
Warren Craig
Reaganlynn Gambill
Layna Crawford
Halyn Lide

Linda Durrum

Kk Hand

Lisa Knight
Leaha Sweeney
Brianne Downs
Marlene Pack
Ava Malone
JoVan Winkle
Julie Bridewell
Holly Christian
Daylin Caskey
Amelia Sutton
Cheyenne Rondeaux
Haley Gilliland

Ashley Castleberry
Sable Emerson
Lacy Billingsley
Brynn Hinton

Dale Long

15.782
15.833
15.854
15.865
15.947
15.972
15.972
16.028
16.028
16.030
16.035
16.193
16.196
16.226
16.229
16.237
16.239
16.259
16.272
16.273
16.304
16.319
16.323
16.683
16.698
16.703
16.712
16.719
16.734
16.747
16.749
16.760
16.769
16.779
16.783
17.189
17.198
17.210
17.214
17.219
17.235
17.257
17.266
17.272
17.277
17.279
17.284
17.687
17.690
17.728
17.733
17.760
17.763
17.818
17.828
17.835
17.924
17.931
17.956

15.762
15.845
15.954
16.209
16.225

$903.60
$790.65
$677.70
$536.51
$395.33
$268.26
$268.26
$211.78
$211.78
$169.43
$141.19
$907.95
$764.59
$669.01
$573.44
$453.97
$334.51
$238.93
$215.04
$191.15
$167.25
$143.36
$119.47
$825.41
$695.08
$608.20
$521.31
$412.70
$304.10
$217.21
$195.49
$173.77
$152.05
$130.33
$108.61
$742.87
$625.57
$547.38
$469.18
$371.43
$273.69
$195.49
$175.94
$156.39
$136.84
$117.29

$97.75
$577.79
$486.56
$425.74
$364.92
$288.89
$212.87
$152.05
$136.84
$121.64
$106.43

$91.23

$76.02

$886
$682
$511
$409
$324

Elite Barrelnanza Continued on Page 24
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Elite Barrelnanza Continued From Page 23

6 Unn Break Able Jolene Hambley 16.225 $324 2D 1Who Dat Bullet Lisa Fernandes 16.264 $949
7 Slip Sliding Along Acey Pinkston 16.246 §273 2 Seis Caress Michelle Alley 16.328 §712
2D 1Kg Jukebox Hero Leah Crockett 16.282 $760 3 DrSlick Bar Josie Adkins 16.330 $593
2 Southern Jf Taylor Johnson 16.288 $584 4 Special Bid Of Frost Stephanie Fryar 16.338 $475
3 Pocket Full Of Pozzi Fallon Forbes 16.304 $438 5 Jettin Ta Heaven Halyn Lide 16.346 $39%
4 (ash Flow Depot Liz Pinkston 16.336 $351 6 Sun Frost Firewater Chloe Hellams 16.352 $316
5 French CGinnamon Jamie Wilson 16.366 $292 7 Beaches Be Trippin Jacie Stiles 16.366 $277
6 PcLaughin Oakdrift Heather Knowlton 16.369 $263 8 XsDirty Lil Secret Jamie Steiner 16.378 $237
7 JINo Roc Unturned Shea Hutsenpiller 16.377 $234 3D 1Me Start Me Up Kay Blandford 16.773 $949
3D 1 Four Blue Chips Raelynn Dunlap 16.775 $506 2 Fame Us Rolex Amanda Slaughter 16.778 §712
2 PycPick Your Fling Billie Ann Harmon 16.795 $390 3 Real Ez Racer Jill Crotta 16.818 $593
3 MiTres Leches Jamie Wilson 16.796 §292 4 TrrPlayin Vegas Lisa Fernandes 16.819 $475
4 Frosted French Lynx Donnalynn Williams 16.809 $234 5 Shesadesignerteddy Emma Abbott 16.851 $39%
5 Bellerina Sydney Frey 16.824 $195 6 James Road Rage Patti Lee 16.856 $316
6 Annettas Firewater Carol Harris 16.830 $175 7 Tiniwithaslicktwist Jessica Lear 16.885 §277
7 All Perks On Me Kimmi Byler 16.847 $156 8 Traffic N Wine Kalyn Albright 16.887 $237
4D 1Ddd Little Ms Cline Kirstyn Sword 17.262 $380 4D 1Peps Diamond Hickory Heather Glover 17.313 $949
2 IfUNot First U Last Dale Long 17.263 $292 2 Guys Gotta Dream Teresa Mcclendon 17.349 §712
3 Dtf American Eagle 2 Camrin Sellers 17.267 $219 3 KrCatalena Cash Darby Horstman 17.378 $593
4 Hes Jes A Jet Setter Kassidy Startz 17.275 $175 4 FourBlue Chips Raelynn Dunlap 17.391 $475
5 Lilpressureinmynikes Shelby Ogleshy 17.281 $146 5 Hay Little Lady Patton Ann Lynch 17.403 $39%
6 Wy Crystalz Charmer Shelly Lilley 17.333 $124 6 Sun Frost Biscuit Aspen Adams 17.436 $§297
7 Slickguysdrinkshiner Kaitlyn Woodman 17.333 $124 7 (atLike Me Madison Smith 17.436 $297
8 Dat Flaming Bunny Alexis Dieckman 17.438 $237
TQHA Texas Born
1D 1 Some Streakin French Stephanie Fryar 15.749 $949  Friday Youth
2 Famous Lil Jet Jordon Briggs 15.815 $712 1D 1Fame And Jewels Rainey Skelton 15.934 $150
3 KnIma Fabulous Chik Jetti Lorenz 15.879 $593 2 Marthasspeedinbullet Grace Gardiner 16.295 $90
4 Namgis D 35 Emily Beisel 15.889 $475 3 Perksontherocks Aspen Adams 16.306 $60
5 Strawflying The Gold Jordan Driver 15.938 $396 2D 1lze Elegant Cami Branch 16.483 $150
6 MissJb 165 Kelly Allen 15.955 $316 2 Misstwistinhank Matraya Haynes 16.508 §75
7 Seis Smashin Fame Tasha Welsh 15.968 $277 3 JfBoonshine Jett Raulston 16.508 §75
8 Rock On Guys Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi ~ 15.995 $237 3D 1Spectahayday Kaitlyn Sims 16.942 $150
2 Cades Music Blaise Thomas 16.951 $90
3 Salty Sadie Reese Vandyke 16.960 $60
4D 1 Safari Fashion Kenzie Harvey 17.444 $150
2 FireInThe Moon Kk Hand 17.464 $90
3 Miss Prissy Jones Chloe Hellams 17.468 $60
Saturday Youth
1D 1 Hiccup Merrick Moyer 15.887 $240
2 Fame And Jewels Rainey Skelton 15.953 $180
3 Ddd Shawnestreknfame Mckinlee Paschal 16.089 $120
4 PcFrenchman Nugget Kaitlyn Sims 16.14 $60
2D 1Tradin Has Its Perks Kailey Ramsey 16.401 $240
2 Vw Just Fate Lucas Sad 16.408 $180
3 Frosted Cookies Merrick Moyer 16.49 $120
4 Rijz Hotrod Jacie Stiles 16.501 $60
o 3D 11ze Elegant Cami Branch 16.913 $240
. alfion 2 ABully Named Sue Mckinlee Paschal 16.923 $180
F R E N C H S 3 JfBoonshine Jett Raulston 16.932 $120
4 SfDocs Harlan Cash Madison Croshy 16.933 $60
4D 1 Hay Little Lady Patton Ann Lynch 17.403 $240
ST R E AKI N 2 Sun Frost Biscuit Aspen Adams 17.436 $180
3 Je Holy Runaway Jaycee Coker 17.462 $120
: - 4 Irish Blue Rain Kk Hand 17.479 $60
anchme ]
offspring with eammgslm Sunday Youth
S gl elor e mont Tf:’;’;';?;;”j’s 1D 1 Perksontherocks Aspen Adams 16.035 §225
2 Seven EBaron Cash Hazlee Mckenzie 16.113 $135
3 JjjBonnie Rae Patton Ann Lynch 16.226 $90
2D 1 Sun Frost Firewater Chloe Hellams 16.562 $225
2 Salty Sadie Reese Vandyke 16.574 $135
3 Msrebelmesunfrost Kaitlyn Sims 16.675 $90
3D 1Rjz Hotrod Jacie Stiles 17.056 $225
2 Sheeza James Cody Kayla Artes 17.057 $135

Elite Barrelnanza Continued on Page 25
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Elite Barrelnanza Continued From Page 24

3 Frosty Blue Martini
4D 1 Je Holy Runaway

2 Pumpkin

3 Tangle Ridge Lena

Friday Adult
1D 1 Royal Blue Fame
2 Miss Jb 165
3 Babyimfamous
4 Famous Lil Jet
5 RfBack For The Cash
6 NamgisD 33
2D 1 Blue Eyed Jackson
2 Eddies Frostedcorona
3 Frenchmansfeatureoak
4 Southern Jf
5 PleaBarrgain
6 Magnum
3D 1 MR Shakin Mydashoff
2 Hez Heavenly Nonstop
3 Dreams Of Fame
4 DhLil Uno Azure
5 Little Catty Kitty
6 Jodys Wicked Money
4D 1 Four Blue Chips
2 Another Bug Leo
Fc A Classic Latte
Deuce Fire Frost
Vf Snake Pit
Caraways Insexyslane

(o W R

Saturday Adult
1D 1 Frisky Ta Fame
Some Streakin French
Famous Lil Jet
Howes A Tycoon
Skyyblue
Kn Ima Fabulous Chik
Quickaintfair
Strawflying The Gold
1 Mrt Easy On The Pepr
Krimps Sugar King
Red Hot N Salty
The Right Version
Louie Bug
Hez Heavenly Nonstop
Chasin Annies Fame
Famous French Socks
1 Storms A Shakin
Im Tres Goddess
Fame Us Rolex
Panajets Hot Dash
Dreams Of Fame
French Feature Leo
A Hero Spotted
Sparks Fly Fame
1JINo Roc Unturned
Mr Stylish Royalty
AVegas Bound Jet
Abercrombi
Four Blue Chips
Guyz Dark Opal
(at Like Me
Truckin With Effort

2

3

4
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Sunday Adult
1D 1 Howes A Tycoon

BARREL RACING REPORT

Ella Kunz

Jaycee Coker
Savannah Farmer
Charlotte Struhall

Cheyenne Wimberley
Kelly Allen

Sable Emerson
Jordon Briggs
Fonda Melby
Emily Beisel
Amanda Slaughter
Kylee Scribner
Chelsie Shoop
Taylor Johnson
Carlos Renato
Ashton Padon
Jodee Miller

Kelly Tovar
Reaganlynn Gambill
Willie Horzepa
Madison Smith
Kellie Weaver
Raelynn Dunlap
Fallon Forbes
Bobbi Randle
Kylee Scribner
Tricia Aldridge
Morgyn Roberts

Cayla Small
Stephanie Fryar
Jordon Briggs
Jackie Ganter
Ashley Castleberry
Jetti Lorenz
Brooklyn Balch
Jordan Driver
Taylor Baize

Angie Hammock
Courtney Durrum
Jackie Ganter
Rylee Leach

Kelly Tovar
Jennifer Cullen
Jordan Driver
Jordan Swan
Brittney Hipp
Amanda Slaughter
Ashley Castleberry
Reaganlynn Gambill
Anna Johnston
Lauren Howe
Jolene Hambley
Shea Hutsenpiller
Summer Duhon
Kelly Pierce

Kristin Brewer
Raelynn Dunlap
Alyssa Bigon
Madison Smith
Rachel Brandon

Jackie Ganter

17.147
17.597
17.654
17.669

15.922
15.982
15.998
16.006
16.010
16.012
16.425
16.427
16.429
16.439
16.448
16.453
16.923
16.931
16.935
16.945
16.953
16.958
17.430
17.464
17.477
17.493
17.546
17.634

15.723
15.749
15.815
15.817
15.824
15.879
1591
15.938
16.243
16.253
16.257
16.261
16.284
16.285
16.296
16.319
16.748
16.755
16.778
16.780
16.789
16.802
16.804
16.809
17.252
17.282
17.289
17.302
17.391
17.399
17.436
17.451

15.682

$90
$225
$135
$90

$262
$206
$168
$131
$94
§75
$262
$206
$168
$131
$94
$75
$262
$206
$168
$131
$94
§75
$262
$206
$168
$131
$94
$75

$251
$188
$157
$125
$105
$84
$73
$63
$251
$188
$157
$125
$105
$84
$73
$63
$251
$188
$157
$125
$105
$84
$73
$63
$251
$188
$157
$125
$105
$84
$73
$63

$178

2 Waylon James
3 Famous Lil Jet
4 Miss Jb 165
2D 1 Nnn Sixums Firewater
2 Miz Milania
3 Reys Little Light
4 Frenchies Bad Girl
3D 1 Lil Stampede Dude
2 Crownroyalgoldlabel
3 Blaze
4 Hanks Special Catch
4D 1 (g Tanquery Maid
2 VrBugsinthewind
3 Truckin With Effort
4 Jodys Wicked Money

Friday Senior
1D 1 High Valor
2 Knucklebuster
3 Misty Blazin Success
4 Firewatermakemehappy
2D 1Thomaz
2 Mp One Day At ATime
3 Shez Got Guy Visions
4 French CGinnamon
3D 1 Money King Too
2 Annettas Firewater
3 DashTa Chantella
4 ShTopshelffirewater
4D 1 Mark Ta Fame
2 Riley

Jana Guthrie
Jordon Briggs
Kelly Allen
Victoria Procter
Katie Jo Halbert
Payton Askins
Kallyn Davang
Julia Ardoin
Nichole Floyd
Sydni Blanchard
Tylena Hamilton
Shelby Ogleshy
Reaganlynn Gambill
Rachel Brandon
Kellie Weaver

Dona Kay Rule
Kelly Bruner
Allison Williams
Martha Smith
Valinda Moore
Dena Kirkpatrick
Tandy Meyers
Jamie Wilson
Jenna Beth Blair
Carol Harris
Lynn Kohr

Sandi Biewald
Warren (raig
Patricia Brander

15.782
15.854
15.865
16.229
16.239
16.273
16.332
16.749
16.760
16.769
16.779
17.198
17.266
17.302
17.408

15.994
16.091
16.289
16.321
16.554
16.621
16.743
16.744
17.002
17.089
17.106
17.177
17.500
17.502

$134
$89
$45
$178
$134
$89
$45
$178
$134
$89
$45
$178
$134
$89
$45

$150
$113
§75
$38
$150
$113
§75
$38
$150
$113
§75
$38
$150
$113

Elite Barrelnanza Continued on Page 27

A PROVEN PRODUCER with limited foals!

.\I
\

Dash Ta Fame x Speedy Petitti, Lanes Leinster

& l3"’ 1D, 2nd Go, Central 4D Finals, OK, $343

Lt

Congratulations!

3" in the 1D Warmup Race, running in the 1D

2nd Go & 2D 1st Go, Central 4D Finals, OK
15" in the 1D 2nd Go, Central 4D Finals, OK

Running 1D in both go's, Central 4D Finals

" Stud Fee: $1200

Fulure Forlunes, Trple Crown 100 &

e df]
Bred Program

Running 3D & 4D at Central 4D Finals

Sarah Zaleski * Tuttle, OK » 405.202.8380

www.SARAHZALESKI.com

November 15, 2022

)
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$30.7 MILLION BARREL SIRE!
#1 All Time Barrel Racing Sire!

Dash Fame

First Down Dash x Sudden Fame, by Tiny's Gay

Congratulations... $5(0 MILLION SIRE

Wins Rounds 3 & 5 at Canadian National Finals! 3rd in Round 1! Race & Barrel Earnings
earning $23,220 at the CFR!

owned by Jusfin & Jordon Briggs
Reserve CHAMPION WPRA Finals Card Holder Race

earning $11,751

owned by Tammy Whyte
2" 1st Round Great Lakes Circuit Finals Rodeo, earning $1,742

CHAMPION Lubbock, TX ProRodeo!
5" 1st Go WPRA World Finals Cardholder Race, eaming $5,312

owned by Dr Steve Huribert
4" 1st Go Cardholder Race WPRA World Finals!

5" Fri Open WPRA Finals Elite Open, earning $3,161

Reserve CHAMPION Las Vegas, NV ProRodeo!
5" Place Brawley, CA ProRodeo, earning $3,003

4" 1st go & Average WPRA Finals Futurity,earning $2,545

CHAMPION Brawley, CA ProRodeo, earning $2,577 ($5000 ICSI)
Incentives: Royal Crown, BBI, Minnesota Futurity,

: Legends Premier Stallion Auction, Select Stallion Stakes,
Reserve CHAMPION Lubbock, TX ProRodeo, eaming $2,439 i s e R
Classic, C-N Classic, BRN4D, Gridiron Futurity,
: SWDC, VGBRA, Cowboy State, Tomorrows Legends,
CHAMPION Las Vegas, NV ProRodeo, earning $2,000 Brooders Challongo, Logends Of the South,
Top Shelf Breeders, Triple Crown 100

2 Round 3 Turquoise Circuit Finals, earning $1,403

Bob & Darian Burt 801.699.3630
Win Open Finals Friends of St Frances huntsman4597@msn.com
Benefit, Hineston, LA, eaming $1,093

BARREL RACING REPORT November 15, 2022
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Elite Barrelnanza Continued From Page 25

3 Ko Divine Design Sandy Maxwell 17.577 §75 2 Perks Wild Hayday JoVan Winkle 17.763 $68
4 (sOnThe PesoRed Charlena Cutaia 17.622 $38 3 Mario’s Sun Olena Julie Bridewell 17.818 $45
Saturday Senior Troxel Helmet Incentive
1D 1 Firewatermakemehappy Martha Smith 16.044 $200 1D 1PcFrenchman Nugget Kaitlyn Sims 16.140 $263
2 Streakin And Shaken Wendy Cline 16.097 $150 2 Radar Cats Merada Carly Grady 16.157 $197
3 Southwestern Sixpack Judi Reed 16.119 $100 3 Peachy And Juicy Andrea Cline 16.164 $132
4 Fury’s Princess Shelly Shields 16.170 $50 4 Hey Big Momma Andrea Cline 16.279 $66
2D 1 Guyz Girlz Have Fame Tandy Meyers 16.548 $200 2D 1 Msrebelmesunfrost Kaitlyn Sims 16.681 $226
2 (CashnMeN Sherri Barnes 16.554 $150 2 PackinTa Fly Bye Ya Julie Erkamaa 16.682 $169
3 Raise MeTa Fame Jenny Zant 16.595 $100 3 Cowboys Annie Oakley Kenzie Harvey 16.711 $113
4 Tres French Kiss Shelly Shields 16.695 $50 4 Veo Swaggers Sibyl Bass 16.725 $56
3D 1 Mr Jb Chasin Roses Robin Kuhnhein 17.045 $200 3D 1Yabba Dabba Voo Doo Finley Faith Magdeburg  17.202 $150
2 Superflylyric Rebecca Caddell 17.053 $150 2 VfEddie Flashed Me Sarah Pauels 17.229 $113
3 Memorial Smart 14 Lucile Cook Jackson 17.057 $100 3 JINoRoc Unturned Shea Hutsenpiller 17.252 §75
4 Riley Patricia Brander 17.064 $50 4 Guys Gotta Dream Teresa Mcclendon 17.349 $38
4D 1 Jensen Jacqueline Board 17.548 $200 4D 1 Watch Joe Smoke Jo Ann Jones 17.661 113
2 Mario’s Sun Olena Julie Bridewell 17.658 $150 2 SvSun Kinda Wonder Jaime Brown 17.726 $85
3 Watch Joe Smoke Jo Ann Jones 17.661 $100 3 ShesFab NFly Kelsey Howard 17.735 $56
4 Diesel Ginger Hames 17.701 $50 4 Happy Dancein Zues Amelia Sutton 17.846 $28
Sunday Senior
1D 1 Dh Sho Duchess Jeanette Scott 16.170 $113
2 Thedarksideofthemoon Patty Ralls 16.304 $68
3 Slicks Biankus Guy Wendy Cline 16.361 $45
2D 1 Barretts Nick Bar Terry Thomas 16.747 $113
2 Memorial Smart 14 Lucile Cook Jackson 16.831 568
3 James Road Rage Patti Lee 16.882 $45
3D 1 Happy On The Rocks Julie Bridewell 17.171 $113
2 Annettas Firewater Carol Harris 17.235 $68
3 MarkTa Fame Warren Craig 17.257 $45
4D 1 Watch Him Polka Marlene Pack 17.733 $113

ey Darkelly = MILLION DOLLAR SIRE!

our o CFour Tibbie Stinson $450,000 e

Current World Record Holder on a standard
pattern at a PRCA rodeo, 16.650!

2016 AQHA/PRCA Barrel Horse of the year!

eligibilities: Ruby Buckle - JJBI - VGBRA - Future Fortunes
5 State Breeders - CO Classic - Legends of the South

KErryglM(ECoNRADO

(605) 377-8172 « (720) 987-8213

standing at: RUNNING T FARMS - TOMMIE POTTER
501 East State Hwy 217 - Canyon, TX 79015
806.488.2608 - tpotter@runningtfarms.com
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A SON OF $1,199,385 EARNER
KISS MY HOCKS!

His first babies are OUTSTANDING!

11EVE > (VA =Dy, W

Kiss My Hocks SI 109-MP Meter My Hay, PC Frenchmans Hayday

out of the WORLD CHAMPION - $2 MILLION DOLLAR MARE

STINGRAY

2023 Fee; $1,500

(Cooled Semen Available)

Beticy St Eligibilities: Ruby Buckle,
Riata Buckle, Future Fortunes,
VGBRA & Cowbaoy States

ﬂv T"h Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com
H b Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM// 903.816.1428

Pt,rtnrm.inLL Hor\u,
PILOT POINT, TEXAS

BARREL RACING REPORT November 15, 2022
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(HIS FIRST BABIES ARE WINNI G'

I-l (=]=] ‘ N
i - .

SOUNDS LIKE FIESTA
Multiple Futurity Maney Winngg
ridden by Emilie Veillette

'HP FAMOUS FIESTA
Raserve Champion Lance Graves Futurity
ridden by Ryann Pedone

2023 ree: $1,500
(ICSI FEE: $750)

considerations to proven
mares or producers

by

ar
3

Rl
e
2 Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Riata Buckle, Tomorrows Legends, Select Stallion Stakes, VGERA, Fulure Fortunes,
\ ? A Colorado Classic, Top Shelf Breeders, Cowboy States Incentive, Futur Champions (Canada)
'- = ¥ Y T Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX /{ www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com
U L L... yil Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM // 903.816.1428
Performance Horses = ;

PILOT POINT, TEXAS 5 PURBS m m.{‘if) € E\@ @ g e '@

BARREL RACING REPORT November 15, 2022
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siRe: Furyofthewind
pAM: Zoom Bracer (Shazoom)
. SI105 -$322,366 LTE

AQHA Racing's 2013 rarEBii00
CHAMPION 3 year-old-colt consideatons [0 proven mares o prodicers

Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, VGBRA, TOHA Barrel Incentive,
N TQHA Rece Incentive & Texas A&M Legends

LA 1 .‘ﬁ -
r % =l '[ \-‘“F*( Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE .com
I i Ll%; A4L ‘\d _\ Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCEBGMAIL.COM // 903.816.1428

Performance Horses m BT = i
; GO € 5@
PILOT POINT, TEXAS & PURIIL m W SMMRN
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Azevedo, Hayden & Unruh Hot at NFR Race

6th Annual NFR Race // Nov. 11-13, 2022, Ceres, CA

Friday NFR Warm Up Race

1D 1 Whoopi
2 Warlano
3 (ash
4 High Style Quejana
2D 1 Docs Dash Of Perry
2 Go Getum Smomey
3 Boy Shes Smart
4 Roosters Cuttin Edge
3D 1Jax King Ceaser
2 Shesagenuinefoxychic
3 Dashing Invictus
4 Rita
4D 1 Foenix
2 Sippin Tomasina
3 AalLeftys French Kiss
4 Angels High Brow

Saturday NFR Open

1D 1Buh Bye

Wilson

0sos

Yippy Kia

Straight Cash Homie

Pay Cash For Gold

Boogieboardin Bully

2D 1 Footwork Commander
2 Custom Made Runner
3 Red French Lady

No v s WwWwN

Sophia Azevedo
Faith Field

Alia Lautrup
Mariah Coles
Tracy Griffin
Colleen Hill
Sydney Fischer
Sherry Zacher
Nataushia Morales
Nataushia Morales
Ashley Cates
Tonya Christy
Karissa Borba
Caitlin Miller
Ashley Robertson
Jennifer Homer

Kelsey Hayden
Kathy Petska
Mikayla Espy
Syd Overmyer
Deeana Horner
Taryn Bruner
Jenny Sherbo
Missi Giorgi
Suzanne Harmon
Kaillee Hamre

$422
$317
$211
$106
$370
$277
$185

$92
$290
$218
$145

$73
$238
$178
$119

$59

$801
$672
$576
$448
$320
$224
$160
$700
$588
$504

Stuctiens
m. HDC{ JAND| J[HNIFER

BAKERI[[6 Bo0 a0 1|nnmmnmcuuumomnumn

BARREL RACING REPORT

4 Peso (assy Jones 14.645 $392
5 Docs Red Solo Cup Danielle Gibson 14.697 $280
6 Crowbar Lena Amber Boyd 14.738 $196
7 FixnTo B Famous Laura Zamora 14.773 $140
3D 1Orphan Drift Jaoker Ashley Fairhurst 15.066 $550
2 Buds Famous Sun Madison Syres 15.099 $462
3 High Style Quejana Mariah Coles 15.100 $396
4 Haidaslilshiner Connie Inczewski 15.115 $308
5 Cm Luckys Badger Faith Gaitan 15.116 $220
6 Slick Maddy Haarsager 15.121 $154
7 Snoop Dog Kimber Davis 15.122 $110
4D 11(d Spark Juls Doell 16.087 $450
2 Daydream Of Fame Kayli Sciacca 16.163 $378
3 Frechle Face Bonanza Paula Hammett 16.164 $324
4 Aa Leftys French Kiss Ashley Robertson 16.187 §252
5 Doc’s Diamond Pa Brenda Lynne Allen-Spruill  16.233 $180
6 Lucy Jaelah Knapper 16.258 $126
7 Angels High Brow Jennifer Homer 16.278 $90
Sunday NFR Open
1D 1Fancy Little Dual Emma Unruh 14.010 $764
2 Straight Cash Homie Deeana Horner 14.024 9642
3 Shaken Gold Pearls Amber Boyd 14.078 $550
4 BuhBye Kelsey Hayden 14.100 $428
5 Wilson Kathy Petska 14.108 $306
6 Jackson Junior Tracy Hart 14.139 $214
7 Firewater On The Moons Jan Reis 14.284 $153
2D 1lick Casey Hall 14.570 $669
2 (alvin Alia Lautrup 14.598 $562
3 FHingin Fame N Fortune Carl Donley 14.599 4481

NFR Race Continued on Page 31

Cﬂngratulatmns’

Reserve CHAMPION WPRA Finals
Card Holder Race, earning $11,751

0} Strong ReatbStip

—— EQUINE

FULL SERVICE LIVESTOCK INSURANCE AGENCY
- Mortality & Related Coverages
+ Guaranteed Renewal & Autorr Additions
so covering Cattle, Working Dogs, Cargo...
17 Years Experience!

" CALL MARVIN TAVAREZ TODAY/(877) 5698960
marvin@gethorseinsurance.com

WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM
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NFR Race Continued From Page 31

4 Buds Famous Sun Madison Syres 14.618 $374
5 (astss First Class Chrome ~ Jenna Blake 14.635 $267
6 Spooky Pisterelo Madison Syres 14.651 $187
7 AStreak Of Success Rebecca Carter 14.656 $134
3D 1The Last Big Frost Madison Syres 15.01 $483
1 Mattel Kate Swett 15.011 4483
3 JaxKing Ceaser Nataushia Morales 15.015 $378
4 Hillbilly Emelia Gonzalez 15.023 $294
5 Superior Wine Chick Robin Couch 15.034 $179
5 Rita Tonya Christy 15.034 $179
7 FixnTo B Famous Laura Zamora 15.039 $105
4D 1 Memphis Casey Hall 16.034 $430
2 lily Maddison Blount 16.053 $361
3 Brandy From The Bar Sarah Friesen 16.097 $309
4 Bae Tasha Holmes 16.134 $241
5 (Colonels Que Diva Shawna Miller 16.305 $172
6 Foenix Karissa Borba 16.352 $120
7 Man Its A Haypatch Amy Taylor 16.390 $86
Saturday Jr Nfr 15 & Under
1D 1 Misty’s Tiny Rocket Kayley Taber 14.888 $125
2 Paquito Drop Of War Jodi Saylor 14.956 $96
3 Bellz A Firecracker Megan Lepley 15.000 §70
2D 1 Lucky Tiv Eagle Conner Leifried 15.419 $110
2 Lugy Jaelah Knapper 15.455 584
3 Ginger Allison Glover 15.535 $61
3D 1River Payton Johnson 15.980 $86
2 Little Tibby Lynx Kylynn Alves 16.121 $66
3 Sassy Bailey Stepp 16.396 $48
4D 1 Pinkie (arina Rosaia 16.953 $71
2 Gambler Brayden Moniz 17122 $54
3 Two Faced Midnight Joker ~ Emma Radabaugh 17.431 $39

Seasoned, Consistent Youth Barrel Mare

$25,000 - 13 year old gray mare - Seasoned, Consistent Youth Suitable!

This mare has been hauled and won money in all levels of competition from
jackpots, youth rodeos, amateur rodeos and anything in-between. Push style and
very consistent. 10/2D horse. Runs in mud, large or small pattern doesn't matler.
Raised in South Dakota. She is sound and requires no maintenance.

She catches, loads, hauls and stands at the trailer all day. Goes with all horses
and takes care of herself. Stands well for the farrier. We have used her in the
pasture to chase cows, roped on her, and have ridden her on wagon rains. She
would be & perfect youth, high school, or college horse. She would even be a nice
horse for the weekend jackpotter as she doesn't care to be hauled alone. Will run
poles as well. A good home is a must. Please no tire kickers. Videos available.
Contact Shannon Fagerhaug - Shannongsm@hotmail.com - (605) 933-0937

Sunday Jr NFR 15 & Under
1D 1 Fancy Little Dual
2D 1 Misty’s Tiny Rocket
2 LuckyTiv Eagle
3 Bellz A Firecracker
3D 1 Hillbilly
2 Paquito Drop Of War
3 Ginger
4D 1Sassy
2 Smokin
3 Gambler

Saturday Futurity
1 AFamous Gold Lady
2 Dashing Invictus

Sunday Futurity
1 Blazin Rockstar
2 Naturallyimastripper

Saturdays 16-49 Sidepot
1D 1Buh Bye
2 Shaken Gold Pearls
2D 1 Footwork Commander
2 (rowbar Lena
3D 1High Style Quejana
2 Snoop Dog
4D 1 Daydream Of Fame
2 Bae

Sundays 16-49 Sidepot
1D 1 Shaken Gold Pearls
2 BuhBye
2D 1 Crowbar Lena
2 Terrible Turbo
3D 1 Curry
2 Dudes A Royal Star
4D 1 Brandy From The Bar
2 Bae

Saturday Seniors 50 +
1D 1 Straight Cash Homie

2 Firewater On The Moons
2D 1 Fixn To B Famous

2 Roosters Cuttin Edge
3D 1Ten (arats

2 Twinkie
4D 1Hey Golly Miss Molly

2 PcDox Drifter

Sunday Seniors 50 +
1D 1 Straight Cash Homie
2 Firewater On The Moons
2D 1 Flingin Fame N Fortune
2 OnefFinelke
3D 1 Superior Wine Chick
2 FixnTo B Famous
4D 1 Hey Golly Miss Molly
2 PcDox Drifter

BARREL RACING REPORT November 15, 2022

Emma Unruh
Kayley Taber
Conner Leifried
Megan Lepley
Emelia Gonzalez
Jodi Saylor
Allison Glover
Bailey Stepp
Jiyah Knapper
Brayden Moniz

Vicky Cook
Ashley Cates

Shelley Holman
Brianna Wright

Kelsey Hayden
Amber Boyd
Missi Giorgi
Amber Boyd
Mariah Coles
Kimber Davis
Kayli Sciacca
Tasha Holmes

Amber Boyd
Kelsey Hayden
Amber Boyd
Victoria Rosa
Josey Ames
Renee Ledesma
Sarah Friesen
Tasha Holmes

Deeana Horner
Jan Reis

Laura Zamora
Sherry Zacher
Sophie Deardorf
Terri Donley
Dana Reynolds
Vicki Oakley

Deeana Horner
Jan Reis

Carl Donley
Sandra Corbin
Robin Couch
Laura Zamora
Dana Reynolds
Vicki Oakley

14.010
14.633
14.833
14.917
15.023
15.159
15.186
16.169
16.459
16.671

14.459
14.833

15.147
15.252

14.066
14.409
14.585
14.738
15.100
15.122
16.163
17.714

14.078
14.100
14.818
14.970
15.081
15.150
16.097
16.134

14.266
14.374
14.773
14.883
15.301
15.326
16.600
18.744

14.024
14.284
14.599
14.734
15.034
15.039
16.555
17.718

$283
$106
$82
$59
$84
$64
$47
$68
$53
$38

$144
$96

$161
$107

$151
$101
$132
$88
$104
$69
$85
$57

$175
$117
$153
$102
$121
$80
$99
$66

$121
$81
$106
$71
$83
$55
$68
$45

$109
$73
$95
$64
§75
$50
$61
4
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JL DASH TA HEAVEN
LTE: $208,887

Leading Money Eamers: Average 526,1 50+

DASH TA FAME x DYNAS PLAIN SPECIAL, LTE: $257,000
2023 Stud Fee: $7,000, Chute Fee Included (if booked by 12/1/22). $7,500 After.
Owned by Whitmire Ranch, Ray Lainie & Lauren Whitmire

2022 JL LEADERBOARD: e 101 pebinGem
HELL ON THE RED LTE: $386,625
KLTOUCH OF HEAVEN _ LTE: $374,457
JLJAMAICAN MERICH  LTE: $252,220
JLJOSIE BAR LTE: $251,737
HEAVENLY FIREWATER __ LTE: $231,929
FEELINTHEFIREWATER  LTE: $229,629
TRHEAVENSILLUMINATED _LTE: $192,223
ADASHTAGLAMOUR LTE: $191,177
FLITTA HEAVEN LTE: $159,400
10 HEAVENS GOT CREDIT  LTE: $122,832
11 FOR HEAVEN SEIS LTE: $115,130
12_IM SO SWAY LTE: $114,457
T3t Qi 13 DASHIN INHEAVEN LTE: $110,249

Wi~ fh|n Wi | =

BARREL RACING REPORT November 15, 2022

Ny T

Sta ding ak

CINDER LAKES RANCH
(940) 637-2536

Email: info@cinderlakesranch.com

www.cinderlakesranch.com
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12002 S sl [y
A DASH TA STREAK KB EL TIGRE

A SMOOTH GUY
A STREAK OF FLING
ADASH TA FAME
AINT SEEN NOTHIN YET

CALIFORNIA CASH 37

CS FLASHLIGHT
DASH TA FAME
DTS DUAL TURBO CAT
EDDIE STINSON
EPIC EAVESDROP
EPIC LEADER
FEEL THE STING
FIREWATER HOOCH
FIREWATERONTHEROCKS
FIRST DOWN FRENCHMAN
FLINGIN CASH 37
FRENCHMANS GUY

FRENCHMANS SHAKE EM
FRENCHMEN R HOT

D
TR Chiese”
,;ATR'%TES

YR K N

GUY ON A MISSION

HANKERELSE
HAZERSSTREAKINCOWBOY

HP DASH TA FIESTA
IM GOIN FOR BROKE
INDY CHARGER
JAGUARR

JL REDDY TO CHARM
JL SIROCCO

LECTROMOTION

MOSCATO FAME
NNN FIREWATER ALIVE
NO PRESSURE ON ME

PERKS OF FAME
PROFITABLE EASY CASH
RLC SHAKE N BAKE

SEIS TRES PARCA

SHAWNE BUG LEO
SLICK BY DESIGN
SLYE BY DESIGN

SNOW LIDER STONE
SUPERMANONTHEMONEY
THESHAWNEBULLIONAIRE

THIS FAME IS ON FIRE

TM GAME CHANGER

TRES MY FAME

TRIPLE VODKA
WINNERS VERSION

SPECIAL ON ALL AGES OF OFFSPRING BY THE

STALLIONS IN WHITE
ENROLL BY 12/31/22 FOR $500

e \/\ ONE TIME FEE, ENROLLED FOR LIFE, NO ADDITIONAL FEES AT THE RACES
40% PAID TO THE NOMINATOR - THE HIGHEST PERCENTAGE OF
ALL BREEDER/NOMINATOR PAYOUTS ACROSS INCENTIVES!

CHANGING THE GAME AN INCENTIVE FOR ALL

flo

BARREL RACING REPORT November 15, 2022
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Mowry & CP He Will Be Epic Cash in at Cowgirl Gathering

The Cowgirl Gathering // Nov. 13, 2022, Ft. Worth, TX

Open
1D 1 Cp He Will Be Epic
2 BoudiRey
Namgis D 33
PcUncle Si
Reb Hot Redbull
Am Regina George
Go Daddi
French Zone
9 Charlie Flaming Boot
10 Oscar De La Bully
11 Namgis D 35
12 Hes So Epic
13 Heavenly Harvey
14 Streakin Flash Bailey
15 Epic Guy
16 So Famous
17 Cruzin Beduino
18 Goin Slo
19 Little Power Proof
20 Nnn Sixums Firewater
2D 1 Krimps Sugar King
2 Fiesta Got Feelins
Ddd Shawnestreknfame
Sun N Sevens
Plea Barrgain
Sun Frosted Wonder
Rockette Aflame
Cowboys Fame
9 Kold Feet
10 Tom Catin Talent
11 Flirt NTa Fame
12 Check Me Out Guys
13 Dudes Flashinncashin
14 Poco Two Eyed Cowboy
15 Designedby Starlight
16 Flying Pilot
17 Famous N Dixie
18 Fantasias Famous Guy
19 Streaken Supernova
20 Three Bridges
3D 1 Bullseye Bullion
2 Quick Okey Effort
Firewater Superstar
Zippys Cash Ta Fame
Smooth Finances
Graves Leavin Tucson
Force The Goodbye
Rocky
9 Guys Smooth Effort
10 Rayy
11 Ux Swayzi Stinson
12 Socks Abunch
13 IR A New Moon
14 Star N Blazin Fame
15 Jess A French Vixen
16 Pc Frenchmans Caddy
17 Sts Sheshootnwhiskey
18 Roh Docslil Rosie
19 Mojo
20 Epically Famous
4D 1 Stitches Cool Skip
2 Hancock Bob Roan
3 Pff Money On Perks

BARREL RACING REPORT
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coO~NOY U B W

Kassie Mowry
Dacota Monk
Emily Beisel
Ari-Anna Flynn
Laura Mote
Brittainy Hill
Shae Franklin
Stevi Hillman
Lydia Luce
Tanna Mccornack
Emily Beisel
Chery Pinkston
Brittany Dallaire
Amy Wilson
Kassie Mowry
Andrea Lowe
Kenzi Pogue
Wendy Weems
Emery Mask
Victoria Procter
Angie Hammock
Kelcey Mcnamee
Mckinlee Paschal
Jada Trosper
Carlos Renato
Emily Taylor
Alleigh Harper
Stevi Hillman
(Cadyn Luedemann
Ashtyn Andrews
Schyler Magdziak
DonnaTippen
Teresa Winnett
Anna Stark
Josianne St-Cyr
Piper Alexander
Madison Mcfall
Rebecca St Martin
Janna Brown
Emily Chiglo
Laine Whitmire
(assie Burnley
Kelsey Spurlock
Kristi Tuinei
Nikki Cain

Brandi Jackson
Kassie Mowry
Lexi Rankin
Emma Wildeisen
Josh Seeger
Josie Cole
Ashley Whatley
Krista Irlbeck
Sissy Lively
Brianne Glick
Kelsey Ward
Mariah Earles
Brandi Zimmer
Teagan Gorham
Josie Cole
Cheyenne Johnson
Rachel Evans
Jenelle Engstad

13.086
13.146
13.233
13.282
13.329
13.351
13.374
13.376
13.417
13.429
13.447
13.466
13.467
13.472
13.498
13.499
13.500
13.502
13.502
13.505
13.586
13.598
13.599
13.599
13.622
13.626
13.633
13.637
13.643
13.644
13.646
13.650
13.651
13.652
13.654
13.654
13.657
13.659
13.680
13.687
14.088
14.090
14.094
14.095
14.095
14.097
14.099
14.099
14.100
14.103
14.110
14.110
14.116
14.118
14.120
14121
14.123
14.126
14.126
14.131
14.591
14.597
14.598

48,139
$6,224
$4,907
$4.309
43,591
43,232
$2,873
$2,514
$2,154
$1,795
$1,556
$1,317
$1,077
$958
$838
$718
$598
$419
$419
$239
$6,166
$4,715
$3,491
$3,491
$2,720
$2,448
$2,176
$1,904
$1,632
$1,360
$1,179
$997
$816
§725
$589.5
$589.5
$453
$363
$272
$181
$4.686
43,583
$2,825
$2,274
$2,274
$1,861
$1,550.5
$1,550.5
$1,240
$1,034
$827
$827
$620
$551
$482
$413
$345
$241.5
$2415
$138
$3,453
$2,640
$2,082

P

Epic Leader

51113
Percilla

Confederate Leader

Firewater Fiesta

(P He Will Be Epic

2015 Gray Gelding

Dash Ta Fame

Miss Johnny Lane

K Rider/Owner: Kassie Mowry; Breeder: Claire Pfluger Powell

COWGIRL GATHERING WINNER
CP He Will Be Epic & Kassie Mowr

Special Leader
51103

Southern Streaker
5193

Fire Water Fling

5186

Might Mindy

First Down Dash
51105

Sudden Fame
5198

Lanes Leinster
s1101

Miss Johnny Dash
5196

51107

Track Goddess
5192

5195

ider/Owner: Emily Beisel; Breeder: Stan Sigman

Eyesa Special

Watch Me Dude

Buck Hancock Dude
San Tip Hancock

Namgis D 33

2012 Sorrel Gelding

Mikhalal Quinn

" COWCIRI CATHERING RECT NWEST )
COWGIRL GATHERING BEST N WEST
Namgis D33 & Emily Beisel

Silver Ado Dude

Madam Miss watch

Leon JP Hancock

Small Town Blue

Mr Eye Opener
5|106y P

Miss O Toole
5188

Streakin Six
51104

Jane Symour
5192

_

Tr Northern Alleluia
Top This Fling
Imablueyedblondbitz
Fab N Fame

Kc High Pick

9 Im Kinda Streakin
10 Jasons Fajita

11 Covergirl

12 Pff Smashed Perks
13 Fiddy

14 April Theory

15 Royal Oak Special

oo B

November 15, 2022

Josie Hartmann
Rosie Webster
Terry Vogel
Madilyn Todd
Jana Himes
Summer Gay
Sydney Whitling
Grace Gardiner
Jenelle Engstad
Carmen Samuel
Rachel Lenson
Bailey Coates

14.608  $1,828
14621 $1,371
14621 $1,371
14621 91,371
14623 $1,066
14.633 $914
14.640 $762
14.641 $660
14.645 $559
14.650 $457
14.652 $406
14.656 §355

The Cowgirl Gathering Continued on Page 37
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THE HONOR WAS OURS ...

2009-2022

With the heaviest of hearts, we said our goodbye to truly one of the largest horses we have ever met.
We were gifted by his tremendous heart, and what his soul had touched was miraculously changed forever.

ICS LTI,

WICTION CENTER

lhank you for the overwhelming, condolences, love and support we have received from the  &Zar| ot t1
A GENET
& LEFRO

incredible community. We all will continue to celebrate Vodka and his immeasureable legacy

SALUTE, DEAR FRIEND

BARREL RACING REPORT November 15, 2022
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The Cowgirl Gathering Continued From Page 35

5

16 Ki Am Caliente

17 Badger

18 Cowboy Gold Sugar
19 Sunfrostlaughinprego
20 Zoomin Francesca

D 1 Gearum Up Nick

2 lceman

Tsu Pepto Commando
Sweet Perky Bug
Dashun Rope Perks
Designer Stones
Hooked On Streakin
Bhs Heart Oyn

9 Hot Mess Express

10 Streakin Lil Wayne

11 Behold A Man

12 Rocket

13 One Rockin

14 Famon N Vegas

15 Doc Holiday

16 Famusfrenchcandikiss

coONOY U B W

17 Bo Frenchman Bojangles

18 Reno
19 Miss French Drifter
20 Riptide

Best In The West

1

2

D 1Namgis D 33

2 Heavenly Harvey

3 StarWar Fabio

4 AStylish Frenchman
5 Bayou ATriple Shot
D 1 Willie B Firewater

2 Smooth And Irish

3 Firen For Jack

4 Eyesa Gonna Be Famous

5 Jd Pardon My French

Youth

1

2

3

D 1 Star War Fabio
Dash Of Salter
Pals Ellen Jane

Sun N Sevens
Tom Catin Talent
Flying Pilot
1My Rock Of Love
Short Okie Lena
One Time Ragtime
Mojo
A Dash Of Killian
A Streak Of Happy
Famous Little Buggar
1 Spiked Smoothie
Acool Copy
Jts Traffic Guy
Jaynee
Tr Northern Alleluia
Fab N Fame
Covergirl

NoouupbdhwnNhNOVYV oo U R wWNODYTO UL WN

Adult

1

BARREL RACING REPORT

D 1 Namgis D 33

2 Am Regina George

3 GoDaddi

4 (harlie Flaming Boot
5 SoFamous

Ddd Shawnestreknfame

Krista Irlbeck
Tracy Lambert
Traci Macauley
Ashtyn Andrews
Terry Vogel
Madeleine Moll
Jessica Byrn
Aimee Williams
Vicky Chauvette
Lexi Doud

Jessica Frost Williams
Megan Maier
Joella Seay

Elle Parmenter
Bailey Fowler
Tiffany Durham
Troi Taylor
Candice Williamson
Shaylee Senkel
(athy Shannon
Cathy Shannon
Korbyn Barnett
Hayden Anderson
Jodi Stovall
Shada Brazile

Emily Beisel
Brittany Dallaire

Tye Faith Bacon
Stephanie Cleveland
Dee Dee Jordan
Ashley Crow

Ashlyn Goven

Dee Dee Jordan
Ginger Billingsley
Mackenzie Haas

Tye Faith Bacon
Jentri Haivala
Makenzie Mayes
Mckinlee Paschal
Jada Trosper
Ashtyn Andrews
Piper Alexander
Lola Parnell
Tristan Bowles
Kaylee Buchanan
Teagan Gorham
Reece Cook
Brynn Hensley
Presley White
Taylor Hice
Makayla Kessler
Katie Mitcham
Joelie Boenker
Josie Hartmann
Madilyn Todd
Grace Gardiner

Emily Beisel
Brittainy Hill
Shae Franklin
Lydia Luce
Andrea Lowe

14.663
14.669
14.674
14.675
14.675
15.089
15.090
15.091
15.096
15.097
15.105
15.119
15122
15122
15122
15.130
15.149
15.157
15.163
15.164
15.169
15.185
15.196
15.199
15.205

13.233
13.467
13.519
13.573
13.584
13.749
13.750
13.796
13.817
13.858

13.519
13.524
13.538
13.599
13.599
13.644
13.654
14.042
14.064
14.072
14.126
14.162
14.182
14.189
14.531
14.571
14.573
14.576
14.608
14.621
14.641

13.233
13.351
13.374
13.417
13.499

$305
$254
$203
$127
$127
$2,220
$1,697
$1,338
$1,175
$979
$881
$783
$588
$588
$588
$424
$359
$294
$261
$229
$196
$163
$131
$98
$65

$3,334
$2,526
$1,920
$1,415

$909
$2,223
$1,684
$1,280

$943

$606

$544
$428
$330
$214
$214
$117

$97
$327
$257
$198
$152
$105

$70

$58
$218
$171
$132
$101

$70

$47

$39

$570
$444
$338
$253
$190

6 Cruzin Beduino

7 Nnn Sixums Firewater

8 Red Hot N Salty
2D 1 Willie B Firewater
2 Frenchmans Wowzer
3 BlrSorry Not Sorry
4 Southern Jf
5 Sheza Streakin Move
6 Guyz Classy Lady
7 Shes A Red Bully
8 AStreak Of Scarlett
3D 1 California Clone
2 Korina Forkland
3 Late Dejeuner
4 Flohawk
5 Quatro Firewaters
6 Superflyandfamous
7 BlazinWagon
8 Gogo Chivato

Senior
1D 1 Goin Slo
2 Mister Hawk Bar
3 Check Me Out Guys
4 Dudes Flashinncashin
2D 1 Bt Buddy Stinson
2 Babe OnThe Run
3 DhrHonor Prize Rose
4 Famous Kid Rock
3D 1 Shineontherocks
2 Mercy
3 Taris Pepto Chic
4 Imablueyedblondbitz

AQHA
1D 1 Namgis D 33

2 (harlie Flaming Boot
Heavenly Harvey
Streakin Flash Bailey
So Famous
Goin Slo
Star War Fabio
Dash Of Salter
Rv Brijett

10 Bachloretta
2D 1 Special Bid Of Frost

2 Willie B Firewater
Smooth And Irish
Blr Sorry Not Sorry
Miss Panama Edition
Southern Jf
Outlaw Brave
Guyz Classy Lady
Nobodys Fired

10 Shes A Red Bully
3D 1 Guyko

2 Cashs Little Dollie
Princesstwo
Tf Haydays Daisy
Korina Forkland
Dox Mega Magnolia
Late Dejeuner
Shes Fab N Fly
Quicks Blue Peppy
10 Hand Me Downz
11 Flohawk
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Kenzi Pogue
Victoria Procter
Courtney Durrum
Ashley Crow
Christi Durfey
Bradee Rutledge
Taylor Johnson
Olivia Hodnett
Brittyn Rocha
Shawna Letcher
Benjamin Beall
Noah Grimes
Brenna Riley
Brittany Fellows
Jamie Wooster
(allie Frazier
Jody Mcpherson
Jennifer Abbott
Brooke Jordan

Wendy Weems
Tammy Fischer
DonnaTippen
Teresa Winnett
Bridget Thomas
Lisa Wernli
Cari Titsworth
Judy Melvin
Donna Franks
Marlyn Bland
Terri Culbert
Terry Vogel

Emily Beisel
Lydia Luce
Brittany Dallaire
Amy Wilson
Andrea Lowe
Wendy Weems
Tye Faith Bacon
Jentri Haivala
Stevi Hillman
Madison Mccaffity
Stephanie Fryar
Ashley Crow
Ashlyn Goven
Bradee Rutledge
Madison Ann lager
Taylor Johnson
April Gomez
Brittyn Rocha
Carlie Jacks
Shawna Letcher
Brittany Pierson
Tara Hill

Katie Farney
Liza Shannon
Brenna Riley
Kate Neill
Brittany Fellows
Kelsey Howard
Laurel Allred
Jaidyn Ornelas
Jamie Wooster

13.500
13.505
1351
13.749
13.768
13.774
13.782
13.791
13.802
13.812
13.831
14.235
14.272
14.279
14.310
14.345
14.356
14.380
14.380

13.502
13.559
13.650
13.651
14.030
14.032
14.035
14.035
14.535
14.568
14.582
14.621

13.233
13.417
13.467
13.472
13.499
13.502
13.519
13.524
13.544
13.558
13.749
13.749
13.750
13.774
13.780
13.782
13.799
13.802
13.805
13.812
14.239
14.240
14.254
14.264
14.272
14.276
14.279
14.282
14.309
14310
14310

$127
$106
$84
$342
$266
$203
$152
$114
$76
$63
$51
$228
$177
$135
$101
$76
$51
$38
$38

$353
$282
$212
$161
$212
$169
$112
$112
$141
$113

$85

$65

$1,164
$931
$699
$512
$396
$303
$233
$186
$140
$93
$794
$794
$529
$388
$300
$229
$176
$141
$106
$71
$670
$536
$402
$295
$228
$174
$134
$107
$80
$27
$27
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Mcelreath and Forell Fastest at Triangle Cross

Triangle Cross Winter Kick Off // Nov. 12-13, 2022, McCook, NE

Saturday Open

1D 1Truly Xpress Dinero
2 Bw Dashin N Cashin
3 (helata OnThe Rocs
4 Rgr Aire Force

2D 1 Circlebar Yonder

2 Honey Bee Goldseeker

3 Blue Diamonds Fancy
4 Party Crown

3D 1 MrRed Hots
2 Sully
3 SrMy Rocci Special
4 Apollos First Fit

4D 1 Rookie
2 Chics Gone Wimpy
3 Zips Shiny Jammer
4 Firewater Jack

Sunday Open
1D 1 Cowboys Ginnin 851
2 Bw Dashin N Cashin
3 RgrAire Force
4 Streaking Sonofagun
2D 1 Bugs Showgirl
2 Povertys Jet Boy
3 Nicks Fire Streak
4 ShIma Slick Victory
3D 1 Party Crown
2 Fameous Jet Leader
3 Primed Ta Streak
4RI Noir Feathers
4D 1Karen
2 StreakinTo The Aces
3 GoDiva Pine 60
4 One Cool Bullseye

Saturday Futurity

1D 1 Chelata On The Rocs
2 Circlebar Yonder

2D 1 Primed Ta Streak
2 Rayssweetliljersey

The Cowgirl Gathering Continued From Page 37

4D 1Honey Sunni Angel
2 Junior

Dashing Rocket Dash

Honeywood Gold

Kiss My Bang Bang
Footsteps Ta Fame
Fxx Katsoolis
Abercrombi
10 Kansas
5D 1Wood Ubmy Barret
2 Sp Design A Drifter
Keepinthebugsalive
Rb Rare French Kiss
De Sangre Real
Ks Whiskey Business
J A Blooming Cool
8 (Cpb Ryker
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Derby
1D 1 Mt Badgers Dashncash Amanda Lymber 15986  $96.00
2D 1 Nicks Fire Streak Lanell Graham 18.828  964.00
Sandy Mcelreath 15.583  $448.36
(Cadence Magnuson 15.688  $336.27  Saturday Youth
D’ann Gehlsen 15.702  $22418 1D 1Bw Dashin N Cashin (Cadence Magnuson 15.688  $175.00
Deb Schroetlin 15732 $112.09 2 Quincys Miss Ace Peyton Fisher 16.075  $105.00
Angie Hoss 16.090  $387.88 3 Jets Honored Cash Gracie Pearson 16.194  $70.00
Leanna Wohlgemuth 16.146  $290.91 2D 1 Codys Hollywood Spin Raina Swanson 16.723  $105.00
Angela Marietta 16.172  §193.94 2 Snickers Shelby Layher 16.857  $63.00
Kelly Forell 16.184  $96.97 3 Pff Dashin Bailey Raina Swanson 16.907  $42.00
Shannon Schlachter 16.616  $266.92 3D 1Ja Ariel Drifter Josie Bell 17812 $70.00
Logan Reeves 16.634  $200.19 2 Opie Carley Cooper 17.869  $42.00
Dixie Engelke 16.663  $133.46 3 Sammy Dun Did It Kendall Baalman 18.008  $28.00
Helen Jurjens 16.669  %66.73
Raesha Cline 17120 $206.44  Sunday Youth
Keeley Vaughan 17.133  $154.83 1D 1Bw Dashin N Cashin (adence Magnuson 15.349  $150.00
Kimberly Eberle 17.146  $103.22 2 Frenchmans Humbolt Hailey Witte 15.695  $90.00
Janie Rasmussen 17160 $51.61 3 Brownie Shelby Layher 16334 $60.00
2D 1Pay N The Bills Hailey Witte 16469  $90.00
2 BettyNr Jacei Spangler 16.525  $54.00
Kelly Forell 15.292  $488.68 3 DIHolly Wood Red Breckyn Minium 16571 $36.00
(Cadence Magnuson 15349 $366.51 3D 1Smart Play Mavis Peyton Fisher 17.368  $60.00
Deb Schroetlin 15.445  $244.34 2 Opie Carley Cooper 17.721  $36.00
D'ann Gehlsen 15.527  $122.7 3 Sammy Dun Did It Kendall Baalman 18.096  $24.00
Maggie Underhill 15.799  $422.44
Virginia Evans 15.856  $316.83  Saturday Senior
Lanell Graham 15.877  $211.22 1D 1Truly Xpress Dinero Sandy Mcelreath 15.583  $111.09
Kris Van Wyk 15.892  $105.61 2 Chelata OnThe Rocs D'ann Gehlsen 15702 $74.06
Kelly Forell 16332 $289.96 2D 1Party Crown Kelly Forell 16.184  $95.22
Shawna Blanka 16334 $217.47 2 Fire Water Whiskey Kent Magnuson 16.208  963.48
Jordan Sanders 16362  $144.98 3D 1 Sr My Rocci Special Dixie Engelke 16.663  $63.48
Gimmie Jo Jansonius 16.368  $72.49 2 Apollos First Fit Helen Jurjens 16.669  $42.32
Maddy Mcgee 16.855 $223.72 4D 1Rp Posh Bugs Toni Bristow 17190 %4761
Laura Dietz 16.862  $167.79 2 SIStarBar Gayle White 17.448  $31.74
Bobhi Nelsen 16.876  $111.86
Jacky Roesener 16.884  $55.93  Sunday Senior
1D 1 Cowboys Ginnin 851 Kelly Forell 15292 $115.92
2 Ragr Aire Force Deb Schroetlin 15445  $77.28
D’Ann Gehlsen 15702 $92.16 2D 1Povertys Jet Boy Virginia Evans 15.856  $99.36
Angie Hoss 16.090  $61.44 2 Fire Water Whiskey Kent Magnuson 15.902  $66.24
Jordan Sanders 16.828  %61.44  3D1Party Crown Kelly Forell 16332 $66.24
Nancy Molzahn 17.467  $40.96 2 Fameous Jet Leader Shawna Blanka 16334 $44.16
4D 1 Go Diva Pine 60 Bobbi Nelsen 16.876  $49.68
2 One Cool Bullseye Jacky Roesener 16.884  $33.12
Chelsi Cottle 14.749 $494 9 First Down Nicky Tiffany Lujan 16.211 $38
Creedence Crow 14.759 $395 10 Smart Sugar Haidas Amber Ott 16.417 §25
Ashlyn Goven 14.798 $296
Sarah Breshears 14.809 $217  PBRIP
Shaiann Kellogg 14.815 $168 1D 10scar De La Bully Tanna Mccornack 13.429 $962
Brianna Hartman 14.843 $128 2 Red Hot N Salty Courtney Durrum 1351 $577
Larissa Randall 14.862 $99 3 AHero Spotted Lauren Howe 13.541 $385
Cindy Taylor 14.868 $79 2D 1Ima Famous Gambler Nikki Burns 13.934 $769
Kristin Brewer 14.949 $59 2 Smooth Fortune Mackynzie Wilson 13.942 $462
Kappie Etherton 14.951 $40 3 SmartWith Cash Miranda Tyrer 13.986 $308
Paige Curran 15.247 $318 3D 1Baysha Mac Casha Carly Peercy 14.446 $577
Susan Lousherg 15.309 $254 2 Compromised Perks Nikki Cain 14.582 $346
Lauren Lane 15.406 $191 3 ImKinda Streakin Summer Gay 14.633 §231
Ronda Hudson Dowding 15.434 $140 4D 1Tobicat Jazz Bridget Britton 14.965 $440
Joella Seay 15.604 $108 2 Bogies Streakin Okie Molly Pritchard 14.996 $264
Kate Mccormack 15.709 $83 3 TfrPlaygun Emily Taylor 15.020 $176
Robin Wood 15.826 $64
Imiley Sledge 16.012 $51
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Erin Wetzel & Margo Crowther Capture
Southeastern Circuit Titles in Davie

By Tanya Randall

The Southeastern Circuit titles were tight across the board.

Erin Wetzel of Plant City, Florida, edged Ashley Rogers by .02
second to win the Circuit Finals Rodeo, held November 11-13 in
Davie, Florida.

“I wasn’t even supposed to be there,” laughed Wetzel, who was
also voted Best Dressed by her peers. “I never expected any of
that.”

When Sarah Rose Waguespack drew out of the rodeo, Wetzel got to
take her spot as the 13th-ranked barrel racer in the standings.

“They take the next person in line who entered,” explained Wet-
zel. “You always have to enter in case something like this happens.
If T hadn’t entered, they would have gone to the 14th person.

“Last year I missed (making the circuit finals) by $17. Two girls
forgot to call in and they took the 13th and 14th spot. I got to go
there last year and won two go-rounds!”

Wetzel, who owns and operates the online boutique Timey
Brand, and her gritty gelding Catchin Dinero 554 (“Squirrel”)
placed second in the first and third rounds and won the second in
spite of a wardrobe malfunction.

“I was turning the first barrel and my hat came down in my
eyes,” she laughed. “I couldn’t see anything for the rest of the run.
I didn’t know if I was turning the second barrel, the third barrel or
the judge standing in the corner. I was terrified. That’s the round he
ended up winning by three tenths. He was like, ‘Hang on! I’'ve got
yal”?

Squirrel, now 10, is a double-bred Miss N Cash gelding that
came from Buck Daniels originally. Wetzel bought him from Shan-
non Hudnell.

“Shannon bought him when he was a year-and-a-half, maybe
2-years-old. She got him broke and then decided to sell him. She
posted him on Facebook. I had planned to go get him that Friday
and then she called and said she was going to keep him. She called
me six months later and said I think this horse is going to be too
much. ’'m going to go ahead and sell him.”

Wetzel sent her $1,300 via PayPal. However, when she and her
husband Mike, a former bull rider turned calf roper, went to pick
the gelding up at the Immokalee Pro Rodeo, they almost didn’t
bring him home.

“He was so small my husband said put him back on the trailer
I'm not taking this horse,” she said. “My husband thought he was
buying him for a rope horse. He didn’t actually know I was wanting
him for a barrel horse. I didn’t have anything of my own to ride. My
horse had just died and I was running one of his.”

It took a little begging on her part, but Squirrel came home with

the Wetzels. Her husband tried to rope on Squirrel before she finally

got her chance to make him a barrel horse.

Wetzel and Cheryl Lynn Mann started Squirrel on the pattern.
Mann had exceptional experience with a “pocket rocket” of her
own, her National Finals Rodeo qualifier Sunrise Wonder (“Uh
Oh”).

It didn’t take Wetzel long to get Squirrel in the 1D once she
started jackpotting on the gelding;

“He skipped over the 3D and 4D and went straight to the 2D
and then started running in the 1D,” she said. “They were like you

SUMMIT
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SOUTHEASTERN CIRCUIT FINALS CHAMPIONS

Catchin Dinero 554 & Erin Wetzel

Dash For Cash
5114

Doc N Missy

Miss N Cash

(Cash N Hooper

] ) Sonitas Man
Sonitas Miss Hooper

My Pistol Poco
(Catchin Dinero 554

2012 Sorrel Gelding

Miss N Catch

Miss N Cash

Cee Annie
Cowboys Miss N 554
Smoke Fifty

Rail A Finababe

Rail Smoke

Rider/Owner: Erin Wetzel; Breeder: OL “Buck” Daniel

THE RUNDOWN wiin wetzer

(atchin Dinero 554 (“Squirrel”) 14.3 h maybe, 900-1,000 Ibs.
BIT: Perfect Bit

saLe: Double J Spine Relief

SADDLE PAD: 5 Star

LeG GEAR: Professional’s Choice 2XCools on all four

sHoes: Steel on all four; shod by her husband Mike

reep: Tribute Senior Sport
HAY: Alfalfa

suppLemenTs: None “He runs on air.”

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Charley Pearce Sports Message

TRAINING/conpiioNING: | ride him three or four times a week. | have straw-
berry fields where I long trot him three or four miles a day with one or
two days off depending on how hard he’s worked on the weekends.
spoNsors: Tribute Equine Nutrition, Heavenly Horse Health, Wilde Child,
Wicked Brim Hat Company, Impact Gel

need to buy your card. The first three years of rodeo we could not
get it together. He would not turn the second barrel. He would
duck at every single rodeo—not at jackpots, just at rodeos. I went
through that for three years and one day it clicked and we’ve been
winning ever since.”

Wetzel started out the 2023 WPRA season well and with the

Southeastern Circuit Finals Continued on Page 40

eterna-pure

pureC4S

Possibility.

Results.



http://www.eternapure.com/turnin3ranch

Southeastern Circuit Finals Continued From Page 39
$10,026 from the Circuit Finals, she sits second in the wotld stand-
ings with $12,845. She is hoping to take advantage of the NFR
Open’s great payout next summet.

“I planned on being out West anyway,” she said. “My husband said
he was going to take me on the summer run and Cowboy Christ-
mas. If I’'m doing well, he’s going to try to keep me out there and
try to get me to the NFR.”

Wetzel wanted to thank her husband and her family for their
support as well as sisters Cheryl Lynn Mann and Clara Lou Carter,
and Carter’s husband Jimmy.

First-time National Finals Rodeo qualifier Margo Crowther of
North Fort Myers had the lead in ~ the circuit standings all year
long and held off Wetzel’s challenge to win the year-end title by
$178.

She wanted to thank her husband Casey for all his help and
encouragement in making the victory possible.

“I want to thank my husband for just being there for me,” she
said. “We set this plan in place a little over 10 years ago for me to

Southeastern Circuit Finals // Nov. 11-13, 2022, Davie, FL
Average on three runs:

qualify for the circuit finals, and we did that in 2020. To win the
Southeastern Circuit has been a huge goal of both of ours. He re-
ally encouraged me to go for this goal. This, not the NFR, was my
original goal—to win the circuit. I’'m just so blessed to have him by
my side and be my backbone and root of all of this.”

A solid start to her in the Southeastern Circuit last year set her
up to make a run for the NFR.

“Winning in the fall and a little bit in the spring definitely
encouraged me to go to Austin and San Angelo,” she explained.
“Before that, all I did was rodeo in my circuit. My goal was to win
and not go out of my circuit. It definitely gave me the confidence to
enter those other rodeos.”

Crowther is also putting her rodeo producer hat back on for the
2023 season. She and her husband just submitted the approvals for
their February pro rodeo in North Fort Myers.

“I’'m proud of our circuit,” she said. “I love our circuit. We have a
really good group of gitls and some really great producers who re-
ally love the rodeo world.”

1 CatchinDinero554  12sor.g.  Cash N Hooper-Cowboys Miss N 554, Miss N Catch Erin Wetzel 441 $3,760
2 BrHai Flyin Fire 13sor.g.  Phantom Firewater-Doc Charisma, Hai Flyin Lena Ashley Rogers 45.12 $2,820
3 AStreak Of Wild (Rds 1 &2), Streakin Sun Frost (Rd 3) Josey Owens 45.77 $1,880
4 MpleadMeToHay  15sor.m. PcFrenchmans Hay Day-Hum Dash Special, Special Leader Ashley Parks 46.53 940.00
First round:

1 Smooth Way Ta Heaven 17 b.rn. m. Blings Smooth Guy-Cash Ta Heaven, JL Dash Ta Heaven Kristin Hanchey Tracey Williams 14.78 $2,506
2 (atchin Dinero 554 12sor.g.  Cash N Hooper-Cowboys Miss N 554, Miss N Catch Erin Wetzel 14.82 $1,880
3 Goodfrenchmanfriday 07sor.g.  Bhr Frenchies Socks-Joyces Gal, Direct Moon Jet Ericka Nelson 14.87 $1,253
4 BrHai Flyin Fire 13sor.g.  Phantom Firewater-Doc Charisma, Hai Flyin Lena Ashley Rogers 14.96 $627
Second round:

1 CatchinDinero 554 12sor.g.  Cash N Hooper-Cowboys Miss N 554, Miss N Catch Erin Wetzel 14.63 $2,506
2 Smooth MovinGuy 14 buck.g. A Smooth Guy-Full A Irish Whiskey, Paddys Irish Whiskey Presley Smith 14.91 $1,880
3 Shes Packin Fame 12sor.f.  (Carrizzo-Heidis Dashing Sixes, Packin Sixes Margo Crowther 14.95 $1,253
4 BrHai Flyin Fire 13sor.g.  Phantom Firewater-Doc Charisma, Hai Flyin Lena Ashley Rogers 14.96 $627
Third round:

1 Heavenly Firewater 12 sor.stud JL Dash Ta Heaven-Fire Water Fanny, Fire Water Flit Taycie Matthews Mission Ranch 14.47 $2,506
2 (atchinDinero 554 12sor.g.  Cash N Hooper-Cowboys Miss N 554, Miss N Catch Erin Wetzel 14.65 $1,880
3 Shes Packin Fame 12sor.f.  Carrizzo-Heidis Dashing Sixes, Packin Sixes Margo Crowther 14.70 $1,253
4 Smooth MovinGuy ~ 14buck.g. A Smooth Guy-Full A Irish Whiskey, Paddys Irish Whiskey Presley Smith 15.16 $627
Brawley Cattle Call Rodeo // Nov. 11-13, 2022, Brawley, CA

1 Dashs Centerfold 11ch.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Diamonds Tiny Effort, Proudest Effort Sue Smith 17.19 $2,577
2 Sharon Harrell 17.41 $2,191
3 VvrBigHorn Cartel ~ 07gr.m.  Coronas Velvet-Maid Bale, Judge Cash Tonia Forsberg 17.47 $1,804
4 Technistones 14 buck. g. Technicolours-Recurrent Thread, Sticks An Stones Jaime Hinton 17.51 $1,546

5 Seis Corona 11b.q. Dash Ta Fame-Tell Em Belle, Tres Seis

Megan McLeod-Sprague 17.54 $1,289

6 Sheena Robbins, 17.64, $902; 7 Taylor Arakelian, 17.66, $580; 7 Shelby Bates, 17.66, $580; 9 Leia Pluemer, 17.71, $451; 10 Tarryn Lee, 17.73, $354; 10 Payton Schoeppach,

17.73,$354; 12 Chandra Eng, 17.74, $129; 12 Lexie Goss, 17.74, $129

Las Vegas Days // Nov. 11-12, 2022, Las Vegas, NV

1 TwLaneTa Fame 05sor.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Lois Lane DJ, Lanes Leinster Macee McAllister 16.91 $2,000
2 Seis Corona 11b.q. Dash Ta Fame-Tell Em Belle, Tres Seis Megan McLeod-Sprague 17.14 $1,714
3 The Goodbye Road 17gr.m.  The Goodbye Lane-Road To Rubies, Society Road Sara Cheeney 17.15 $1,428
4 Teninas Last 11gr.g.  Teninas First-Natural Born Dun It, Hollywood Dun It Christina Gould Gould & Oden Quarter Horses 17.18 $1,238

5 Kaiden Ayres, 17.21, $857; 5 Stacy Glause, 17.21, $857; 7 Jessica Miller, 17.22, $571; 8 Chandra Eng, 17.25, $381; 9 Kaylee Barker, 17.49, $286; 10 Jordan Mevius, 17.52, $190

Stockyards Pro Rodeo // Nov. 11-12, 2022, Fort Worth, TX

1 Sissy Winn, 13.42, $559; 2 Rebecca St. Martin, 13.63, $462; 3 Pascale Sylvain, 13.74, $366; 4 Lydia Bierschwale-Luce, 13.77, $270; 5 Keyla Polizello Costa, 13.8, $173; 6 Kassady

Myers, 13.87, $96

BARREL RACING REPORT
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N F R 2022 NFR

LAS VEGAS @ 2022 Breeding Special!

TETON*JRIDGE *Runs During the NFR; Dec. 1-10, 2022

2011 Stallion f 4

sike: FRENCHMANS GUY 514 Million Dollar Sire!
oam: AMERICAN PROOQF (Exira Proof)
- DAM OF FRENCH COVERGIRL, tre: $100,000

2023 Stud Fee: $3,000

SI e Of Ea 11212 Of ridden by Brittany Tonozzi
$ owned by Garrett & Brittany Tonozzi

ie:$117,675+

ridden by Brittany Tonozzi; owned by Dee Dee Jordan S

968,101+

OWNED BY GARRETT & BRITTANY TONOZZI @ PUM'NA

www.aguywithproof.com - facebook.com/AGuyWithProof

Standing in Millsap, Texas at 113 EQUINE We proudly Teet] Oxy:Gen & Puriin
940-654-8013 - info@113equine.com - www.113Equine.com horse products.
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Sara Winkelman & Kricket Gintner
Win Great Lakes Circuit Titles

By Tanya Randall

Speech language pathologist Sara Winkelman of Big Lake, Min-
nesota, and radiology technician Kricket Gintner of Eau Claire,
Wisconsin, captured Great Lake Circuit titles at their Finals Rodeo,
held November 10-12 in Louisville, Kentucky.

Winkelman and her homebred gelding Fairway Ta Fame (“Rory”)
bested Austyn Toby and Design In Red in the three run aggre-
gate by a mere .04 seconds, 46.38 to 46.42. The victory was worth
$6,567, which puts Winkelman 13th in the 2023 WPRA World
Standings.

“He just tried really hard every round,” said Winkelman. She
and Rory placed fourth in the first round, third in the second and
second in the third. “I was tickled to get around the barrels all three
rounds because I've had my fair share of heart break with barrels
going down to place well at rodeos throughout the year. He just
turns so hard that if I ease up, the barrels go down.”

This is Rory’s second year of rodeo competition. Winkelman
raised the 7-year-old by Streaking Ta Fame, out of the Perks Alive
mare Fair Lady Perks. She trained him in between the births of her
two children, now ages 3 and 5.

Rory was the Northern Region Yearend Futurity Champion and
won the Fizz Bomb Futurity in 2020. As a 6-year-old, he qualified
Winkelman for her first Great Lakes Circuit Finals but missed the
rodeo due to a deep digital flexor tendon injury discovered in Au-

st.

o “I don’t really know what happened,” said Winkelman. “He came
off a winning weekend and I turned him out in the pasture Sunday
night. On Monday when I got back from work I whistled him up
from the pasture because I was going to head to another rodeo on
Tuesday. He came up head bobbing lame.”

Rory recovered thanks to two different treatments with RenoVo
and months of diligent twice daily hand walking. She said her
mother Karla Koenig was instrumental in Rory’s recovery.

“My mom’s not a horse person, but she’s becoming more so
these days,” Winkelman said. “When I was busy last year, she was
dedicated to hand walking Rory. If I couldn’t be there, she was out
walking him in the wind and snow and whatever weather.”

Rory made his first run back at the pro rodeo in Kansas City in
eatly May 2022 and placed.

“I’'m so thankful to have him back,” she said. “I was just in shock
and awe that he came back and placed at his first rodeo back. It was
pretty emotional. He hasn’t really missed a beat since then.”

Winkelman, who wanted to thank her family for all their support
and Michelle Mix for keeping Rory feeling well, said she’s looking
forward to going to the NFR Open, which will allow her to com-
pete with a longtime friend.

“I don’t have my head all the way wrapped around that idea yet, but
it’s pretty amazing,” she said. “Ivy Hurst (the current Prairie Circuit
Finals Champion) and I grew up in Minnesota together going to the
gaming shows. It’s kind of fun that we’ll both get to see each other

at the NFR Open.”

As to how much she will rodeo between now and then, Winkel-
man is conflicted.

“Who knows what the NFR Open can do for a person as far as
the standings,” she said. “It does make me want to go more. If 1
could take some time this winter to venture out a little farther, there
are probably some places that he would like. I'm still holding on
to the security blanket of my job. It’s a big balancing act in my life
right now as far as what I should be doing. You only get so many
opportunities in a lifetime with horses.”

Gintner and her great gelding Dial A Little Fame (“Jax”) picked
up her third year-end Great Lakes title in a hotly contested battle

BARREL RACING REPORT

GREAT LAKES CIRCUIT FINALS CHAMPIONS
Fairway Ta Fame & Sara Winkelman

First Down Dash
51105

Sudden Fame
5198

Streakin Six
51104

Bunny Beauty

Dash Ta Fame
51113

Streaking Ta Fame

Streaking Bunn
5192 g y

Fairway Ta Fame

2015 Sorrel Gelding

Dash For Perks
5193

Dunns Rocket Bug

Perks Alive

Fair Lady Perks

Check The Charts
5199

Tax Split

Fair Lady Jessie

Rider/Owner: Sara Winkelman; Breeder: Sara Cundiff

TH E R UNDOWN w/Sara winkelman

Fairway Ta Fame (“Rory”) 15.3 h, 1200 Ibs.

aiT: Dave Elliot Spur Up 03 short shake with an 07 mouthpiece with a
cricket

sappLE: Robbie Phillips

SADDLE PAD: 5 Star

LE6 GeAR: Not brand specific on all four

sHoes: Steel on all four

reen: Timothy pellets & ReNew Gold

HAY: Grass

suppLEMENTS: Anja Herbs, ground flax, amino acids; Summit; Equinety;
Immunebiome, MVP

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Body work by Michelle Mix; PEMF treatments; Back On
Track blankets and boots; XL8R Sheet

TRAINING/conDITIONING: Just keeping him fit

spoNsors: Amy’s Brand Custom Quality Leather, Anja Herbs

that went down to the last round of the Finals Rodeo. She edged
Circuit Rookie Champion Katie Chism by just $194 to win the
championship.

“I really didn’t have it in my mind to win the circuit this year,”
said Gintner, who wanted to thank her sponsors Cowgirl Tuff
Company, Nutrena Feed, Circle Y, Mustang Seeds, DAC Products,
Luck Saddlery, SC Productions, Courtesy Auto, K&N Equine
Solutions as well as her family. “I really tried to focus on the Tour
Rodeos. I tried to go to some out west that I normally wouldn’t
have the opportunity for when I was out for the NFR Open. It just
didn’t pan out for me. I either tipped or Jax didn’t like the ground
out West. It just kind of ended up that I went into the circuit finals
in the lead. It wasn’t a huge lead. I didn’t have the Finals that I
wanted to have, but it panned out.”

Great Lakes Circuit Finals Continued on Page 42
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Southeastern Circuit Finals Continued From Page 41

Last year, Gintner waived her spot to compete at the Calgary
Stampede in order to compete at the NFR Open. This year should
the same opportunity arise she’s prepared to try her luck in Canada.
She’s high enough in WPRA Tour points for that to be a possibility.
“I’ve never been to Canada,” she said. “If I have to face that choice
again, it might be the year to go get that experience. I'm just trying
to take my blessings as they come. Jax has gotten me this far and I'd
like to continue on those adventures with him.”
Bred by Tom and Kay Gunderson, Jax, 16, is by Dash Ta Fame out
of Dialalena Leo, by Little John Dial.

“I’ve got some 5-year-olds that I need to start running more, but
it’s so hard to get off of him,” she admitted. “I had even thought

North American Championship Rodeo // Nov. 10-12, 2022, Louisville, KY
Average on three runs:

about running one of my 5-year-olds at Circuit Finals, but my mom
said Jax had gotten me this far.”
Gintner finished 42nd in the 2022 WPRA World Standings and will
likely head to the winter rodeos in Texas again. In year’s past, Gint-
ner would start off at Fort Worth and stay through Rodeo Houston.
This year she’s thinking about a slight modification.

“With my kids getting older and involved with more stuff, I have
a hard time missing out on that stuff,” she said. “The only one that
makes it really long is Fort Worth because it starts so much earlier
than everything else. I’'ve never stayed long enough to go to Austin
and San Angelo because I’d been there since January. We may shift a
little bit later in the winter this year.”

1 FairwayTa Fame 15sor.g.  Streaking Ta Fame-Fair Lady Perks, Perks Alive Sara Winkelman 46.38 $3,483
2 DesignInRed 16s.m.  Slick By Design-Rc Back In Black, Ninety Nine Goldmine Austyn Tobey 46.42 $2,612
3 ShezaNonstopBug ~ 16gr.m.  Fire On Bug-Cm Nonstop Nick Bar, Nonstop Bubblin Katie Chism Kari Diedrich 46.75 $1,742
4 Nicksdashindiamond  10sor.m.  Manors Nick Bar-Aprils Diamond Flit, Lasaber Streak Danyelle Hovland 46.82 $871
First round:

1 Design In Red 16s.m.  Slick By Design-Rc Back In Black, Ninety Nine Goldmine Austyn Tobey 15.32 $2,322
2 Dial A Little Fame 06ch.g.  DashTaFame-Dialalena Leo, Little John Dial Kricket Gintner Tammy Whyte 15.43 $1,742
3 Frenchmans Dashnista 12 pal.m.  Frenchmans Guy-Dashon Wandie, Dash Ta Fame Shannon Jensen 15.46 $1,161
4 Fairway Ta Fame 15sor.g.  Streaking Ta Fame-Fair Lady Perks, Perks Alive Sara Winkelman 15.58 $581
Second round:

1 Design In Red 16s.m.  Slick By Design-Rc Back In Black, Ninety Nine Goldmine Austyn Tobey 15.41 $2,322
2 AlotOf Fight Left (APHA) 15b.g.  Slide By Leo-CG Bid Te Bug, Potato Bug Jamie Lenzner 15.43 $1,742
3 FairwayTa Fame 15sor.g.  Streaking Ta Fame-Fair Lady Perks, Perks Alive Sara Winkelman 15.51 $1,161
4 (atWhisper 09b.q. Soul 0f The Game-Good Time Dash, First Down Dash Alyssa Gabrielson 15.61 $581
Third round:

1 ShezaNonstopBug ~ 16gr.m.  Fire On Bug-Cm Nonstop Nick Bar, Nonstop Bubblin Katie Chism Kari Diedrich 15.1 $2,322
2 Fairway Ta Fame 15sor.g.  Streaking Ta Fame-Fair Lady Perks, Perks Alive Sara Winkelman 15.29 $1,742
3 Nicksdashindiamond 10 sor.m.  Manors Nick Bar-Aprils Diamond Flit, Lasaber Streak Danyelle Hovland 15.41 $1,161
4 Alot Of Fight Left (APHA) 15b.g.  Slide By Leo-CG Bid Te Bug, Potato Bug Jamie Lenzner 15.48 $581

The secret to
change is to focus
all of your energy

NOT on fighting

the old, but on
BUILDING the new.

— Socrates

www.BarrelRacingReport.com

BARREL RACING REPORT

Your present
circumstances don't
determine where
you can go;

they merely determine

where you start.
— Nido Qubein

www.BarrelRacingReport.com
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Young and Gray Score at Southern Showdown

GTBRA Southern Showdown // Nov. 11-12, 2022, Stateshoro, GA

Friday Open
1D 1 Go Fame Gooo
Thg Zz Royal Hammer
Dc Doubleshotofvodka
Hez Dashin For Money
Bar B Charmed At Six
Jaunnaseemestreak
Famous With Perks
1 Dakota Man
Sixumontherocks
Fire Chasin Fame
Rebels Buggin Fame
Goodness And Mercy
Jj Famous Jewel
Nnn Sixum On The Money
1Bullysinger
Yr U Staring
Famous Because
Fame Came Easy
Zipteedo
Gl Dashing Oakie
Streakin Bud Bud
1Six Coronas Down
Frenchie
Im Streakin For Cash
Firewater N Fame
Boonsfrostjet
Manny
Takethisjetnfly

2

3

4

~NooudhhwNhNODJYTUVTU PR WNODYT oUW NDODYITO UL WN

Saturday Open
1D 1 Flitterific
2 Hez Dashin For Money
3 Go Fame Gooo
4 ThgZz Royal Hammer
5 Flitten The Blues
6 DcDoubleshotofvodka
7 The Midnight Express
2D 1 Streakinta Vegasfame
1 Toxxic
3 Fire Chasin Fame
4 Rebels Buggin Fame
5 George
6 Sixumontherocks
7 Famous With Perks
3D 1 Streakin Bud Bud
2 Dineros Gold Money
3 VfBlooming Stinson
4 Fiasco At Holme
5 Nnn Sixums Arrow
6 Bb High On Fame
7 Dinah
4D 1Boonsfrostjet
2 Docs Only Dollar
3 Rare Form Ming
4 Vics Streakin Dancer
5 Wonderfool Fortune
6 Red Jack China
7 Foxs Lil Spitfire

Friday GTBRA
1D 1Thg Zz Royal Hammer
2 DcDoubleshotofvodka

BARREL RACING REPORT

Sally Young
Dondi Crosby
Noah Mills
Shaeley Jenkins
Chloe Gray
Aubrey Grace Logan
Lauren Plott
Shanley Jenkins
Amanda Morgan
Lesley Williams
Abigail Poe
Jordan Harrell
Roger Odom
Beth Langston
Ryleigh Davis
Chelsea Bartlett
Amanda Morgan
Jason Tibbs

Ann Carol Daniel
Clare Mccarn
Brylee Gaston
Shelby Heard
Ashley Nix
Kenley Salemi
Christina Fox
Dana Eiland
Michaela Carey
Jd Kneece

Abby Gray
Shaeley Jenkins
Sally Young
Dondi Crosby
Kara Mcdonald
Noah Mills

Ricky Glass

April Masterson
Stacey Warner
Lesley Williams
Abigail Poe
David Heape
Amanda Morgan
Lauren Plott
Brylee Gaston
Laura Mills

Chloe Gray

Jaley Smith

Beth Langston
Kaydie Huddleston
Marybeth Mathis
Dana Eiland
Courtney Reinbott
Brittany Dutton
Brian Giacobone
Isabella Tench
Cyndi White
Selah Heard

Dondi Crosby
Noah Mills

14.607
14.686
14.761
14.807
14.891
14.916
14.925
15.116
15.119
15122
15.123
15.167
15.176
15.203
15.644
15.653
15.733
15.743
15.786
15.786
15.787
16.613
16.62

16.622
16.725
16.845
16.869
16.942

14.549
14.681
14.714
14.819
14.826
14.878
14.885
15.066
15.066
15.074
15.105
15.119
15.16

15.179
15.556
15.592
15.601
15.608
15.625
15.636
15.642
16.563
16.685
16.696
16.697
16.722
16.725
16.853

14.686
14.761

$1,052
$701
$561
$421
$316
$245
$210
$826
$551
$441
$331
$248
$193
$165
$601
$401
$320
$240
$160
$160
$120
$375
$250
$200
$150
$113
$88
§75

$1,090
$726
$581
$436
$327
$254
$218
$712
$712
$456
$342
$256
$199
$171
$620
$413
$331
$248
$186
$145
$124
$385
$257
$205
$154
$115
$90
$§77

$436
$327

3 Hez Dashin For Money
4 Jaunnaseemestreak

2D 1 Nnn Sixum On The Money

2 The Midnight Express

3 Streakinta Vegasfame

4 Nnn Sixum Alive
3D 1Rain N Fire

2 Dp Shinin Wily

3 Tink

4 (ash’s Gamblin Guy
4D 1 Takethisjetnfly

2 Uga Dos A Burbon

3 Famous N Fabulous

4 Lr Punkmaster

Saturday GTBRA

1D 1 Flitterific
2 Hez Dashin For Money
3 Thg Zz Royal Hammer
4 Flitten The Blues

2D 1 Streakinta Vegasfame
1 Toxxic
3 Rebels Buggin Fame
4 Pretty Girl Swag

3D 1 Dineros Gold Money
2 Tink
3 Yeah | Like Guys N Coins
4 Flits Six Shooter

4D 1Boonsfrostjet
2 Red Jack China
3 Foxs Lil Spitfire
4 Quatro Clabber Zen

Friday Slot Race
1D 1Thg Zz Royal Hammer
2 Hez Dashin For Money
2D 1 Barvatos
2 AStreak Of Faith

Saturday Slot Race

1D 1 Hez Dashin For Money
2 Thq Zz Royal Hammer

2D 1 Cash

Friday Futurity

1D 1Bar B Charmed At Six
2 Toxxic

2D 1 Famous Money
2 Traffic Hickory Jack

Saturdy Futurity
1D 1Bar B Charmed At Six
2 Shezfamenmoney
2D 1 Traffic Hickory Jack
2 Famous Money

Friday Youth
1D 1 Dc Doubleshotofvodka
2 Hez Dashin For Money
3 Jaunnaseemestreak
2D 1King Tyrone
2 GISix Flits N Fame
3 Peach Bellini
3D 1Dinah

November 15, 2022

Shaeley Jenkins
Aubrey Grace Logan
Beth Langston
Ricky Glass

April Masterson
Beth Langston
Sienna Davis
Roger Odom
Canton Mccormick
Bryn Scarborough
Jd Kneece

Anna Sizemore
Noah Mills

Kaylie Johnson

Abby Gray
Shaeley Jenkins
Dondi Crosby
Kara Mcdonald
April Masterson
Stacey Warner
Abigail Poe
Kylie Snelgrove
Laura Mills
(Canton Mccormick
Nancy Garrison
Isaac Rewis
Dana Eiland
Cyndi White
Selah Heard
Sienna Davis

Dondi Crosby
Shaeley Jenkins
Summer Shafer
Stacie Humble

Shaeley Jenkins
Dondi Crosby
Carmela Boschele

Chloe Gray
Stacey Warner
Stacey Warner
Lauren Plott

Chloe Gray
Kylie Snelgrove
Lauren Plott
Stacey Warner

Noah Mills

Shaeley Jenkins
Aubrey Grace Logan
Kylie Snelgrove
Abigail Poe
Shaeley Jenkins
Marybeth Mathis

14.807
14.916
15.203
15.231
15.239
15.262
15.81

15.856
15.892
15.981
16.942
17.014
17.035
17.123

14.549
14.681
14.819
14.826
15.066
15.066
15.105
15.222
15.592
15.67

15.686
15.72

16.563
16.725
16.853
16.858

14.686
14.807
15.261
15.267

14.681
14.819
15.442

14.891
15.29

15.419
15.456

14.959
14.998
15.538
16.049

14.761
14.807
14.916
15.433
15.467
15.483
158

$218
$109
$352
$264
$176

$88
$268
$201
$134

$67
$184
$138

$92

$46

$373
$280
$187
$93
$256
$256
$146
$73
$212
$159
$106
$53
$131
$98
$65
$33

$575
$385
$385
$255

$750
$450
$300

$504
$336
$336
$224

$432
$288
$348
$232

$156
$94
$63
$123
$74
$49
$91

GTBRA Southern Showdown Continued on Page 44
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Hext and Imareddie Ta Fly Top BFA Open

BFA World Show Open // Nov. 12-13, 2022, Guthrie, 0K

Saturday Open
1D 1Imareddie Ta Fly
2 Frosty Dodat Whistle
3 Perki
4 Decades Of Honor
2D 1 abin In A cold Snap
2 Good As Bully Gets
3 BugsDunlt
4 Rain Dashin
3D 1 Kirks Special Diamond
2 (harge It To The Max
3 Stoli My Fire
4 DCLocked N Loaded
4D 1 (K Grey Goose
2 AmeMay Tyson Star
3 MyTicket Ta Fame
4 FameTo Farrells

Sunday Open

1D 1 Famous Honyock
2 Hes So Epic
3 Pistol Whistle

GTBRA Southern Showdown Continued From Page 43

2 Rain N Fire
3 Nh Stoli Yo Money

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Hez Dashin For Money
2 Flitten The Blues
3 DcDoubleshotofvodka
4 Shezfamenmoney
2D 1 Sh Fames The Game
2 Pretty Girl Swag
3 Mattye Jane Fire
4 Gl Six Flits N Fame
3D 1 Flits Six Shooter
2 Rain N Fire
3 Send My Socks
4 Six Coronas Down
4D 1 Wonderfool Fortune
2 Foxs Lil Spitfire
3 Quatro Clabber Zen
4 Sally’s Carrizzo

Friday Helmet
1D 1 Dc Doubleshotofvodka
2 Flitten The Blues
3 Rebels Buggin Fame
2D 1 Docta Me Up
2 Woulda Coulda Did
3 KingTyrone
3D 1Rain N Fire
2 | Am Coming Soon
3 Doc
4D 1 Diamondsnasixpack

Saturday Helmet
1D 1 Flitten The Blues
2 DcDoubleshotofvodka
3 Shezfamenmoney
2D 1King Tyrone
2 Rain N Fire
3 Send My Socks

BARREL RACING REPORT

4 French Champagne (aleb Clingen 15.758 $883
5 DSToastin Dash Cody Ward 15.783 $679
6 TKBlazin Amazon Tona Andrade 15.794 $408
Dessa Hext 15.504  $1,442 6 Storms A Shakin Jordan Swan 15.79%4 $408
Jacie Etbauer-Allred 15580  $1,082 8 Matts Freckled Cowboy Ali Armstrong 15.813 $272
Kagan Davis 15.619 $721 2D 1RunRolling Jess Gabrielle Fraser 16.043  $1,281
Addie Gregg 15.624 $361 1 Stoli N Dynamite Ashley Schoppa 16.043 91,281
Sydney Kirkpatrick 16.092  $1,236 3 (abinIn A cold Snap Sydney Kirkpatrick 16.068 $989
Sissie Wherrell 16.094 $927 4 May JackTyson Megan Daigle 16.079 §757
Sharee Stamper 16.132 $618 5 Lil Ninety Nine Jordan Moore 16.083 $582
Katie Plummer 16.145 $309 6 Sassafrost Hollie Etbauer 16.084 $407
Shianna Carter-Ratliff 16.509 $824 7 ShesaRed Bully Shawna Letcher 16.088 $291
Bonnie McCleary 16.510 $618 8 Mother of All Dragons Angel Rae Miller 16.108 §233
Hannah Howell 16.523 $412 3D 1RJLDash N Girl Julia Leao 16.557 $931
Ashton Cain 16.530 $206 2 Little Star 0 Heaven Jolene Montgomery 16.576 §776
Carley Turak 17.086 $618 3 DMG Fabulous Perks Jade Crago 16.594 $660
Amelie Cote 17.257 $464 4 Notorious (at Katie Sowada 16.600 $504
Warren Johnson 17473 $309 5 Famous Mickey Presley Scalzo 16.640 $388
Vanessa Feilder 17.508 $155 6 Streakingotmefired MorgTen Hove 16.658 $272
7 PSDont Bug This Guy Sarah Raziano 16.699 $175
7 BleuBayou Tiffani Sonnier 16.699 §175
Kelly Wright 15.525  §$1,630 4D 1SR ShawneBug Is Epic Denis Robert 17.050 $698
Ceeli Pinkston 15589 $1,358 2 Royal Fast Gal Amy Ward 17.061 $582
Jacie Etbauer-Allred 15638 $1,154 BFA World Show Open Continued on Page 45
Sienna Davis 15.81 $54 3D 1Six Coronas Down Shelby Heard 15.929 $70
Jaden Trull 16.021 $36 2 | Am Coming Soon Tymbra Mclemore 16.268 $42
3 Pretty Nifty Azure Josie Shepard 16.387 $28
4D 1 Foxs Lil Spitfire Selah Heard 16.853 $48
Shaeley Jenkins 14.681 $146 2 Quatro Clabber Zen Sienna Davis 16.858 $29
Kara Mcdonald 14.826 $110 3 Sally’s Carrizzo Isabella Tench 17.532 $19
Noah Mills 14.878 $73
Kylie Snelgrove 14.998 $37  Friday NP
Caroline Mathis 15.216 $115 1D 1Thg Zz Royal Hammer Dondi Crosby 14.686 $171
Kylie Snelgrove 15.222 $86 2 VfFamous Cowgirl Roger Odom 14.847 $103
Isaac Rewis 15.238 $57 3 Flitten The Blues Kara Mcdonald 15.086 $69
Abigail Poe 15.301 $29 2D 1The Midnight Express Ricky Glass 15.231 $135
Isaac Rewis 15.72 $83 2 Toxxic Stacey Warner 15.29 $81
Sienna Davis 15.751 $62 3 DoctaMe Up Tymbra Mclemore 15.364 $54
Macyn Davis 15.806 $42 3D 1Famous Because Amanda Morgan 15.733 $98
Shelby Heard 15.929 $21 2 Dp Shinin Wily Roger Odom 15.856 $59
Isabella Tench 16.722 $52 3 Tink Canton Mccormick 15.892 $39
Selah Heard 16.853 $39 4D 1Gunpowder Kate Kendall Strickland 17.036 $62
Sienna Davis 16.858 $26 2 Tres Seis Traffic Ricky Glass 17.101 $37
Isabella Tench 17.532 $13 3 LrPunkmaster Kaylie Johnson 17.123 $25
Saturday NP
Noah Mills 14.761 $115 1D 1Thg Zz Royal Hammer Dondi Croshy 14.819 $143
Kara Mcdonald 15.086 $69 2 Flitten The Blues Kara Mcdonald 14.826 $107
Abigail Poe 15123 $46 3 The Midnight Express Ricky Glass 14.885 §72
Tymbra Mclemore 15.364 $93 4 JjFamous Jewel Roger Odom 15.013 $36
Priscilla Heyward 1539 $56 2D 1ToastTo Ron Jessica Mitchell 15.33 $112
Kylie Snelgrove 15.433 $37 2 KingTyrone Kylie Snelgrove 15397 $84
Sienna Davis 15.81 §70 3 Rm Chocolate Diamond Katie Gordon 15.443 $56
Tymbra Mclemore 16.009 $42 4 Tink Canton Mccormick 15.67 $14
Mallory Smith 16.053 $28 4 Docta Me Up Tymbra Mclemore 15.67 $14
Tracy Gates 18.134 $95 3D 1WarWagons Baby Jo Skylar Hutchinson 15.897 $82
2 Six Coronas Down Shelby Heard 15.929 $61
3 ScDonnas Dream Kyndall Hrabal 15.941 $41
Kara Mcdonald 14.826 $115 4 Eddie Stole My Caddy Dondi Crosby 15.988 $20
Noah Mills 14.878 $69 4D 1Foxs Lil Spitfire Selah Heard 16.853 $51
Kylie Snelgrove 14.998 $46 2 Im Streakin For Cash Kenley Salemi 16.949 $38
Kylie Snelgrove 15.397 $93 3 LrPunkmaster Kaylie Johnson 17.636 §25
Sienna Davis 15.751 $56 4 Diamondsnasixpack Tracy Gates 18.481 $13
Macyn Davis 15.806 $37
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Future Fortunes from Across the Nation

Future Fortunes

PEWC Open // Oct. 15,2022

1D 1 Fairway Ta Fame

2 Alot Of Fight Left

3 TCSame As Fame

4 DesignInRed

5 French Girls Profit
2D 1 Rare Packin Six

2 FEeve

3 Dashforcashncorona

4 (RSB Gun N Sprat

5 Chicks Share Of Fame
3D 1 Heza First Surprise

2 AGift Of Honor

3 Fired Up Beaches

4 LettemTryn Catch Me

5 Sadies Uno Sunshine
4D 1 Iris Storm Cat

2 AerUnshaken

3 Unfaded Fame

4 JA Aint Seen Fameyet

5 Reachin For A Gun

Live Life To The Fullest Open // Oct. 22, 2022

1D 1 Smokn Dinero

2 Sparkling Wood
3 Peaks And Valleys
4 The Right Version

5 Troublenvrlooksogood

2D 1 Cheyenne Cricket
2 Quietly Famous
3 FCClassic Winner
4 TatTwo
5 SakoBug
3D 1 Cash Turns To Gold
2 Rings Over Flings
3 DJS Sailonperksalive
4 Annies Triple Treat
5 Perry Called
4D 1 Hot Damn Here | AM
2 Perks Wild Hayday
3 (atch Me Carrizzo
4 NB Heza Fast Bug Leo
5 Bugs In My Biscuit

BFA World Show Open Continued From Page 44

3 MJP StringBean

Hay Smooth Criminal
This Pilicys Bugs U
What a Sharp Guy

coO~NOoOYU B

Saturday AQHA
1D 1 Decades Of Honor
2 FrenchStreakin Slew

3 The Woman Loves Fame

2D 1Bugs Dun It

2 Rain Dashin

3 FCStrait Ruffian
3D 1Raisin Hank

2 MrCarter Bug
3 Down Town Red

BARREL RACING REPORT

Fling With A Sharp Chick
Brandys Judge Snyder

SaraWinkelman ~ SaraWinkelman 14.203  $540  Streaking Ta Fame $180  Sara Cundiff Winkelman $180
Jamie Lenzner Jamie Lenzner 14262 $450  Slide By Leo $150  Jamie Lenzer $150
Heider Gunderson  Joel & Kelly Jo Hillman 14336  $360 JLSirocco $120  Tiffany Cooper $120
Austyn Tobey Austyn Tobey 14388  $270  Slick By Design $90  Jane &/or Ryan Melby $90
Katie Klungseth ~ Katherine Klungseth 14391 $180  Ante Up Guy $60  Cathy Dickey $60
Kailla Watters Jill Charland 14717 $486  Perks Alive $162  Joleen Marie Hales $162
Betsy Kuschel LD Ranch 14759 $405  Famous Bugs $135  BoHill / Jeff Switzer $135
(alley Geigle Barbara Worth 14772 $324  Hign On Corona $108  Barbara Worth $108
Heather Paumen  Heather Paumen 14.841  $243  Fiestas Gotta Gun $81 Tony or Allison Ballinger $81
Kristine Deberg Kristine Deberg 14.859  $162  LionsShare OfFame  $54  (athy Sjoberg $54
Brittany Brandt Brittany Brandt 15229  $414  Stoli My Heart $138  Charles Matthews $138
Jamie Lenzner Jamie Lenzner 15.236  $345 Bugged With Honor ~ $115  Ann M Engler $115
Kelly Cagle Kelly Cagle 15.241  $276  Some Beaches $92 Kelly Cagle $92
Brooke Gaustad Brooke Gaustad 15301  $207 LettaHankDolt $69 Kristen Gilmore $69
Meagan Bjornstad ~ Meagan Bjornstad 15328  $138  Sadies Frosty Drift $46  Sunday Bossert $46
Kelly Cagle Kelly Cagle 15.709  $360  Red Storm Cat $120  Kelly Cagle $120
Ashley Rognlien ~ Ashley Rognlien 15.846  $300  Royal Shake Em $100  Kaitlyn Keller $100
Lori Zabel Dave or Lori Zabel 15.892  $240  Famous Charmer $80 Hallie Hanssen $80
Heather Bauer Heather & Jay Bauer 15.926  $180  AintSeen NothinYet ~ $60 Heather & Jay Bauer $60
Heather Paumen  Heather Paumen 15.967  $120  Fiestas Gotta Gun $40  Trinity Ranch $40
Cindy Smith Marion Gramith 15.793  $540  PCFrenchmans Hayday $180  Cindy L Smith $180
JoAnn Middleton ~ JoAnn Middleton 15.858  $450  Woodbridge $150  Western Livestock LLC $150
Jaime Barrow Jaime Barrow 15.873  $360  Firewater Canyon $120  William Byron Forehand $120
Jackie Ganter Jackie Ganter & Rebecca Preston 15.887  $270  Winners Version $90  Joe Hadley $90
Dusky Lynn Hall Dusky Lynn Hall 15.943  $180  First Down French $60 Michelle DeBoer $60
Madison Hinton ~ Madison Hinton 16.293 5486  Eddie Stinson $162  Louise Kendall $162
Margo Smith Margo Smith 16.315  $405  Royal And Famous $135  Bobby & Nancy Mayes $135
Raylene Cox Raylene Cox 16340 $324  AClassic Current $108  Lynn Cicman $108
Dena Milner Dena Milner 16344  $243  LionsShare Of Fame 481 Dena Rae Milner $81
Darci Winner Darci Winner 16.380  $162  Famous Bugs $54  Sharon Boling $54
Darci Winner Darci Winner 16.849  $414  Famous Gold Coin $138  Victory Farms Stallion Station $138
John Sharp Johnny Lee Sharp 16.923  $345  AStreak Of Fling §115  Katie N Fox §115
Kinzer Simmons ~ Kinzer Simmons 16.927  $276  Perks Alive $92  Dian Jenkins $92
Linda Sultemeier  Linda Sultemeier 16.929  $207  Triple Vodka $69 Linda Sultemeier $69
Karen Ray Karen Ray 16.942  §$138  First Prize Perry $46  BenBenham $46
Imiley Sledge Imiley Sledge 17369 $360  Chasin Firewater $120  Hot Diamond PerfHorsses ~ $120
JoVan Winkle JoVan Winkle 17.382  $300 PCFrenchmansHayday $100  Jessica Frost $100
Reagan Turner Keith & Amber Kimmel 17390 $240 (arrizzo $80  Kassie Mowry $80
Kristen Brewer Kristen Brewer 17.521  $180  Shawne Bug Leo $60  Crystal Nichols $60
Ernie Eaton Deana Eaton 17.586  $120  Famous Bugs $40  LisaRJohnson 540
Future Fortunes Open Continued on Page 46
Veronica Young 17.119 $495 4D 1 MyTicket Ta Fame Warren Johnson 17.473 $179
Bayne Holcomb 17.163 $378 2 AKing Of Fling Angelica Koffman 18324 $108
Karrissa Nelson 17.217 $291 3 DrGold Digger Angelica Koffman 20.785 §72
Molly Hill-Tibbs 17.254 $204
Brian Skaggs 17.357 $146  Sunday AQHA
Leslie Holcomb 17.422 $116 1D 1 Famous Honyock Kelly Wright 15.525 $566
2 Pistol Whistle Jacie Etbauer-Allred 15.638 $339
3 DSToastin Dash Cody Ward 15.783 $226
Addie Gregg 15.624 $419 2D 1Lil Ninety Nine Jordan Moore 16.083 §485
Brielle Workman 15.790 $251 2 Sassafrost Hollie Etbauer 16.084 $291
Sharee Stamper 15.911 $167 3 ShesaRed Bully Shawna Letcher 16.088 $194
Sharee Stamper 16.132 $359 3D 1Streakingotmefired Morgten Hove 16.658 $323
Katie Plummer 16.145 $215 2 BleuBayou Tiffani Sonnier 16.699 $194
Lana Merrick-Bailey 16.234 $144 3 ItBugs Ulm Rare Ashley Skaggs 16.739 $129
Keylee Parker 16.852 $239 4D 1Royal Fast Gal Amy Ward 17.061 $242
Sherry Ann Sunden 16.856 $144 2 Hay Smooth Criminal Molly Hill-Tibbs 17.254 $145
Anglica Koffman 16.857 $96 3 This Pilicys Bugs U Brian Skaggs 17.357 $97
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Future Fortunes Continued From Page 45
Barrels For Tots & Troops Open // Oct. 15, 2022

1D 1 Godaddi Shae Hooks Shae Lynn Hooks
2 Red Native Dunit Kanley Cooper Kanley Cooper
3 Fiestas Gotta Bug Tina Harrison Tina Harrison
2D 1Hez Freal Kellie Hebert Kellie Hebert
2 Natives Best Trip Lily Jeffers Lily Jeffers
3 Bullish On Bogie Caitlun Castleberry ~ Vanessa Castleberry
4 Kouger Shae Hooks Shae Lynn Hooks
5 LA Oneslickdesign Julie Murphy Lauren Pardue Kennedy
3D 1 Mandalay Bey Auburn Skubic Auburn Skubic
2 Pocketful Of Perks Madison Cole Jesse & Madison Cole
3 Ketels Fast Gal Rebeka Marko Rebeka Marko
4 Finely Frosted Amy Tuttle Lois Woods
5 Dealers French Lilly Gale Landry Gale Landry
4D 11 Gotta Girl Krush Sarah Wimberley ~ Sarah Wimberley
2 HappyOnTheRocks  Julie Bridewell Julie Bridewell
3 Wrong May Way StephanieVondra  Laurie Gray
4 Perks Wild Hayday JoVan Winkle JoVan Winkle
5 Juan Bad Hombre (Candace Harris Taft & Candace Harris
Barrel Bash Open // Oct. 29, 2022
1D 11ts Rainin Heroes Tammy Ochs Rex & Tammy Ochs
2 Undniablyahustler Ronda Casey Ronda K Casey

3 Alot Of Fight Left (APHA) Jamie Lenzner Jamie Lenzner

4 Super Famous RJ Ochs Tammy Ochs/Vicki Hollon
5 (Classy Boots NTexas  Sissy Warren Jenevieve Warren
2D 1VCShy Fling Lindsay Leverington Lindsay & Willie Leverington
2 Sixth Streak Makaila Glingle Roger & Lucy Ferch
3 Undniablyanallstar Emily Stiles Ronda K Casey

4 AGift Of Honor
5 Quincys Smokin Vegas

Jamie Lenzner
Courtney Nicholson

Jamie Lenzner
Courtney Nicholson

3D 1JCDark Chocolate Olivia Hayworth ~ Justin Hayworth
2 (Chesters Dbl Nickels ~ Christine Lamb Christine Lamb
3 M Smokin Pockets (arol Sweeden Richard & Carol Sweeden
4 Alive N Dazzlin Kenlinn Byl Kenlinn R Byl
5 JazzUp The Sun (APHA) Justine Lohman Michael Lohman
4D 1 Frenchmans Uniquequy Morgan Walsh Morgan Walsh Falaney
2 Victorysfirsteffort James Sullivan James Sullivan
2 Ease DownThe Fire Erin Novak Erin Novak
3 Packin N Flashin Bailee Waymouth  Bailee Lynn Waymouth
4 Mya Gogo (APHA) Jayne Ruble Jayne Ruble

14.377
14.769
14.779
14.883
14.978
14.994
15.007
15.075
15.384
15.420
15.541
15.547
15.615
15.887
15911
15.965
16.041
16.095

14.175
14.181
14.264
14.337
14.350
14.678
14.706
14.707
14.712
14.731
15.216
15.240
15.257
15.292
15.361
15.733
15.794
15.814
15.834
15.897

$720
$630
$450
$486
$405
$324
$243
$162
$414
$345
$276
$207
$138
$360
$300
$240
$180
$120

$540
$450
$360
$270
$180
$486
$405
$324
$243
$162
$414
$345
$276
$207
$138
$360
$300
$240
$180
$120

Famous Bugs

Reds Western Native
Fiestas Gotta Gun
Triple Vodka

Reds Western Native
Frenchmans Bogie
Famous Bugs

Slick By Design

Epic Leader

Perks Alive

Ketel Won

Bug In My Frosty

Guys Real Deal

Pyron Six
Firewaterontherocks
Guys Keepin The Fame
PC Frenchmans Hayday
Woodbridge

Valiant Hero
Undniablydebonair
Slide By Leo
Chicados Cash

A Classic Guy

A Streak Of Fling

A Streak Of Fame
Undniablydebonair
Bugged With Honor
Vegas Resort

(M Nonstop Nitro
Dashing Chester
Guyspocketfullofcash
Firewater Finale
MP Jet To The Sun
Frenchmans Guy
Fifth Effort
Firewater Finale

(S Flashlight

Jet Streakin

$240
$210
$150
$162
$135
$108
$81
$54
$138
$115
$92
$69
$46
$120
$100
$80
$60
$40

$180
$150
$120
$90
$60
$162
$135
$108
$81
$54
$138
$115
$92
$69
$46
$120
$100
$80
$60
$40

Bo Hill & Jeff Switzer $240
Monty Black $210
Royal D Ranch $150
Belinda Disotell $162
Merrill 0'Neal $135
Jena Fowler $108
Bo Hill & Jeff Switzer $81
Lauren Pardue Kennedy $54
Karma Rena Loftin $138
Mary Pennington $115
Rogers Farms $92
Lois Woods $69
Kaylon & Seth Rodriguez %46
Michele Lynn Stewart $120
Robyn Herring $100
Laurie Gray $80
Jessica Frost %60
Melissa Ailshie 540
Jud Little $180
Ronda K Casey $150
Jamie Lenzner $120
Charles Givens $90
Douglas & Carol Schaffer %60
Vernon & Elaine Copsey $162
Valerie Youngdyke $135
Ronda K Casey & Ronnie Stiles $108
Ann M Engler 581
Courtney Nicholson $54
Jade (rago $138
James M Taylor 115
Jerry & Melinda Voorhies $92
Jerry & Janell Haensel $69
Michael Lohman $46
Lance Robinson & M. Anderson$120
Bill or Candace Andersen $100
Hannah Zimmer $80
Bailee Lynn Waymouth $60
Jayne Ruble %40

The horse is a great equalizer, he doesn'’t
care how good looking you are, or how
rich you are, or how powerful you are

— he takes you for how you make him feel.

— Buck Brannaman

www.BarrelRacingReport.com
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Weanling (2022)

s. @, Peding (A Legendary Guy) A Guy With Proof Nicks Blazin Legend Heza Nick Bar Wi Patti Hovland 651.764.0751 $7,000
pal. f. Name Pending Aint Seen Nothin Yet Docs Royal Kat Gal Pocos Royal Kid 1A Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658  $12,500
pal. ® Pending Aint Seen Nothin Yet Happys Rare Grace Firewaterontherocks KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 Call
s. f. Pending Aint Seen Nothin Yet Sandy On The Rocks Firewaterontherocks KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 Call
s. @ Pending Be A Magnolia Runner Firen Moonlight Alive N Firen FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577 $5,500
brn.tob. s. Pending CCs Last Warrior My Windy Country APHA  Big Country APHA MT  Kristin Aus 406.939.4549  $5,500
brn.tob. s. Pending CCs Last Warrior KAB My Blushing Money My Indian Money APHA MT Kristin Aus 406.939.4549 $4,500
s. tob. s. Pending CCs Last Warrior My Indian Skip My Indian Money APHA MT Kristin Aus 406.939.4549 $3,500
brn. s. Pending CCs Last Warrior Slewjet Golden Slew, JC MT  Kristin Aus 406.939.4549 $4,500
bay s. Chasin Time Chasin Aces N Fame The Lion Queen Highly Visible NC Gina Rollins 336.622.5394 $7,500
s. c. Name Pending Dash Ta Fame Six French Smooches  Frenchmans Fabulous X Terri Lamp 979.885.9544 Call
s. s. Rock N Roller Firewater Canyon By Bys Meter Maid Dr Meter Reader X Tracy Swan 254.592.6406 $6,500
s. S. Name Pending Fletch That Cat Athenas Pick Five Pick Athenas Five KS Cd Performance Horses, Lic ~ 806.477.0603 $7,000
buck. f. Frenchmans Sadie Frenchmans Feature GL Jet Eyed Two GL Boons Red Buk FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577 $5,000
bay f. JLP Fancy Like Jets Last Payday Danger Russ Bug Rhythm And Bugs KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207 $5,500
s. g. JLP Sunday Passion Jets Last Payday Sun Frost Passion Bug In My Frosty KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207 $7,000
ch. S Name Pending MP Sugeray MissDollie Stover Jets Last Payday KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207 $7,000
red rn. m. Wagon Full Of Scotch Nz Scotch Time Downright PYC PYC Paint Your Wagon KS Cd Performance Horses, Lic ~ 806.477.0603  $10,000
brn. m. Nitrolicious No Cash Back Nitros My Dad Nitro Dual Doc ID Nichole Marshall Drake 208.615.0312 $4,800
ch. f. Name Pending RR Mistakelly Six French Smooches Frenchmans Fabulous X Terri Lamp 979.885.9544 Call
s. s. CPH Rene By Design Slick By Design Totally A Rene Rene Dan Jet OH Cody Clemens 740.517.0486 Call
s. f. Pending Slick By Design Firewater Rona Firewaterontherocks KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 Call
S. @, Pending The Kandyman StreakinVegasDancer  French Streaktovegas 1A Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658  $17,500
pal. c. Pending This Guyz A Keeper Happys Rare Grace Firewaterontherocks KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 Call
bay m. CPH Rare Memory VF Smooth N Rare CPH Streakin Memory  Streakin Frenchperks OH Cody Clemens 740.517.0486 $4,500
Yearling (2021) ‘
bay rn. s. Hot Take A Streak Of Fling JJJ Ticket Ta Fame Dash Ta Fame CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
ch. g. KDCaliforniashowdown California Cash 37 GG Showdown Java  Sugars Last Showdown ID Kathy Carnazzo 208.932.3587 $9,500
s. f. SRR Epic Eclipse Epic Leader Tool Calendar Girl Jody O Toole TX Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
bay f. GC Fabulous Fiesta Fiestas Gotta Gun KN Fabulous Janie Frenchmans Fabulous TX Gwen Cumbie 325.575.3343 $8,500
s. g. Bold Jester French Streakin Jess Bold And Famous Dash Ta Fame ND Renae Smith 406.480.4164 Call
buck. s. Thirst Tap Frenchmans Guy XC Blushing Becka 37  Blushing Bug CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
m. blk.  Kitty Leroy High On Corona KLC Phyllis Scaten Eddie MT  Jana Thornton 406.697.0614 $4,000
buck. s. Mr Sassy Ed Mr Sassy Frenchman EMW Material Girl Sigfried X Maryellen Absher 512.237.0259 $8,000
pal. g. Mr French Stoli PC Redwood Manny Miss French Stoli French Eye Paint ut Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $8,000
buck. c. Pending Rex Hill PC Sugar N Scotch PC Fire N Smoak AZ George Cook 480.359.8464 $7,500
bay g. Roarrr With Van Roarrr Speedy Dot Com PC Redwood Manny ut Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $9,500
S. s. Into The Thick Of It Shawne Bug Leo Miz Fad Dash Ta Fame CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
s. f. SRR Famous Ladybyug Shawne Bug Leo Spoonfulla Firewater Firewater Ta Fame TX Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
bay rn. f. SRR Pretty Salty Shawne Bug Leo A Streak OF Fashion A Streak Of Fling TX Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
S. m. One Slick Jewel Slick By Design Winds April Perk Dash For Perks X Candace Pratt 940.395.5521  $12,500
blk. m. Name Pending Slick By Design The Dragon Queen Dash Ta Fame CA Cathy Cooper 661.305.7992  $17,500
blk. g. One Slick Richard Slick By Design Fiery Contender Title Contender TX Terry Vogel 940.368.1733  $20,000
s. g. Slicks Lil Hombre Slick By Design Pint Sized Pepper Tres Seis TX Jenae Smith 903.647.1134 Call
brn. g. GC Strawflyin Design Slick By Design Strawflyin Ta Fame Strawflyin Buds TX Gwen Cumbie 325.575.3343 Call
s. m. CPH Smooth Lil Luna VF Smooth N Rare Jet Deck Diva Written Creek Henry OH Cody Clemens 740.517.0486 $5,500
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Two-Year-0Old (2020)

bay rn. m. Pritzi Please 37 A Streak Of Fling Blue Grass Bounce Pritzi Dash CA Shannon Akerstom 707.489.8835 Call

s. g. Carrizzoslittledunit Carrizzo Lucky Llttle Cowgirl Dun Its Lucky Charm ID Kathy Carnazzo 208.932.3587 = $25,000

bay g. Night Nite Cfour A Darknight Twice At Nite Nite Hawk Lena WY  Fred & Clara Wilson 307.663.7655  $10,000

bay SDC Famous Vodka Twist Conn Creek SS Mini Bullett SS Sampson uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $6,500

bay rn. m. Fling My Perks Dashin Dynamo VC Perks April Fling A Streak Of Fling X Sharin Hall 580.695.9735  $12,500

bay g. Fabulous Sir Crow Fabulous Golden Jet Whose Dat Mega Bunny Whose Dat Bunny X Darlene Hopkins 940.256.3625 $6,500

s. f. DMFamousFrenchStreak Frenchstreaktovegas Llttle Miss Famosa Dash Ta Fame MT Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405  $10,000

pal. g. JT Pockets Contender Guys Pocket Coin Ms Contender Te Title Contender KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $10,000

bay f. SDC To Many Coronas Hay Hot Shot Mamselle Foose Foose uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384  $6,500

S. m. Rohnny Fite Johnny Reb Jackson Curtis Texas Gal Commander Curtis TX Jennifer Fite 713.818.6779 $9,000

pal. f. Pending Lions Share Of Fame Jet N Down The Lane King Of The Lanes X Nikki Cain 903.436.9249 $8,500

bay m. CPH Mistakellys Diva RR Mistakelly Jet Deck Diva Written Creek Henry OH Cody Clemens 740.517.0486 Call

bay f. Designer Bully Slick By Design Butterfly Bully Bully Bullion WY  Cindy DeLancey 307.331.2115  $16,000

s. m. Far Out Design Slye Be Design Farrtreeous Furrtreeous TX Sharin Hall 580.695.9735  $11,000

s. c. Hes Audacious Whirlaway Red Shes Western Western Challenge (TB)  OK Jon Mixer 405.659.0757 Call

Three-Year-Olds (2019) | ‘

bay f. Flit Fabulous Frenchmans Fabulous Beggin For A Turn Flit Bar Beggar TX Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $17,500

ar. g. Frosted Grey Badger AP Frosted Six Moons LLE Miss lllumababy Mr llluminator FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $5,000

s. f. Genuine Blush Genuine Strawfly Metalic Blush Blushing Bug AZ George Cook 480.359.8464 $7,500

g. Flippinspeedin Got Caught Speedin Flipmia Martini Flipmia OK Carl Waters 405.850.0264  $10,000

bay rn. g. Irish Bronsin Irish Pay CM Bronsins Blushake  SUn Frost AZ Cindy Delancey 307.321.5062  $25,000

brn. f. Pending Jackpot Road A Flying Dilly Lanes Leinster uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $3,500

gr. g. Pending Jackpot Road Smr Sexy Lanes Leinster uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $3,500

s. s. Zahirs N Style Smooth Talkin Style Cat Zahir High Brow Cat KS Cd Performance Horses, Lic = 806.477.0603 $25,000

s. g. Optymus Prime Stoli Poggos Cash Light On Cash TX Jeye Johnson 817.408.0001 $10,000

S. g. Dominos Jet Worm Zan Parr Colonel Jet Dominos Worm Stinkys Domino KS Cd Performance Horses, Lic ~ 806.477.0603 $15,000

Four-Year-Olds (2018) | ‘

bay m. Stairs Sweet Choice A Regal Choice Notwithmywhittlegirl Playin A Whittle CA Lyndee Stairs 559.779.2430 $7,000

b. g. Pending A Smooth Guy Ck Dash Dash Ta Fame uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942  $15,000

buck. m. Pritzi Darn Smooth37 A Smooth Guy Blue Grass Bounce Pritzi Dash CA Shannon Akerstom 707.489.8835 Call

s. g. YourFlittinMe Cachaca Flit Baby Bullion Bully Bullion TX Anna Cooper 903.220.3123 $8,500

qar. g. Pending Conn Creek A Lil Bitts Society Road uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $8,000

bay m. SDC Jesst Up A Creek Conn Creek Ready Ta Rumble Da Italian Stallion uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $7,000

s. m. Stinger Lane Feel The Sting Jet N Down The Lane King Of The Lanes TX Nikki Cain 903.436.9249  $20,000

s. m. YR Canyons Burnin 37 Firewater Canyon YR Sadie Dash Ta Fame TX Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 Call

s. g. AK Mr Flinin Perry Flingin Wonder Perls An Jules Mr Jess Special LA Anita Craig 318.729.3574 $6,500

s. m. Guyzspecialcoronagal Ima Special Kindaguy CallmeDaytonaCorona  Call Me Corona MT  Haley Stevenson 406.945.2657  $12,000

bay m. Pay Me Now Irish Pay Bueno Good Times Dox Bueno Dinero WY  Lynn Kohr 307.680.5271  $10,000

ar. g. Pending Jackpot Road A Flying Dilly Lanes Leinster uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $4,000

buck. m. Driftin Topaz Jesses Topaz Driftwood Spook DW Driftwood Cowboy > Jenny Alred 940.626.9304  $25,000

S. g. SDC Warrior Of Fame Just A Heart Of A Warrior Our Dash Ta Heaven Bobbies Dash Ta Heaven UT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384  $12,000

blk. m. Royally Redesigned Slick By Design SorrylCantStoptoChat  Pritzi Dash MT  Jessica Bliss 406.788.7707  $20,000
| o e e e e e e B i |
1 [ [ [ J [ 1
. Want to list a horse in our Sale Listing?
1 e 1
: Listings are FREE - Email BarrelRacingReport@gmail.com the following information... !
1 Age, Color, Sex, Name, Sire, Dam, Dam Sire, State, Contact or Facebook Contact, Phone Number, Price 1
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Five & Older (2016-2015-2014-2013-2012...)

2014 s. g. Frosted Moon Bug Brays Moon Bug NF French Kizzi Frenchmans Guy MT Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2016 gr.  f. CEO Wind N Your Sail CEO Wind N My Sails Okey Dokey Dale OK Carol Keith 405.826.5988  $10,000
2014 s. m Dashing Sugar Shaker Dash Ta Fame Baby Likes To Rocket Whatta Band ID Sue Smith 208.520.1260  $50,000
2016 blk.  m. Dreams Secrets (APHA) Dream Secrets Judys Jewel Judys Lineage X Ashleigh Lewis 713.249.0912  $25,000
2004 buck. m Mare Grade GA Taylor Ruby Carver 912.253.8621 $9,000
2009 s. m Miss JV 0910 Hot Corona Streakin Merridoc Merridoc KS Cindy Gillespie 785.731.5306  $35,000
2013 bay g JL Foreward JL Siroco Turning Pages Maskrulah MT  Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2014 s. g CRB Big Britches JL Siroco Diva Design New Design MT  Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2015brn. g Salute Ta Soldier John Fame Ta Turn N Burn Silver Creek Special AZ Becky Cundall 480.241.1386  $12,500
2016bay g Judge Rare Jet Judge Cash Rare Jets Marie Rare Jet Extremes KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 Call
2010s. m. Judjette Judge Cash Regers Brandi Regers He Might KS Sue 952.250.5174 Call
2015 s. m PC Frenchmans Whiz PC Frenchmans Hayday =~ Whizzin Becky Gold Rush Whiz TX Kelly Mudd 337.274.1011 $20,000
2016 bay m DWKTheyllIPutYouAway Prime Talent Leona Driver My Designated Driver FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577 = $13,500
2017 redrn m SF King Chick Ricco King Hancock Wil Mils Chick Little Trona oK Lakota Stukcy 620.451.0120  $15,000
2015bay g Drive By Fame Sharshone Winsome Fame Dash Ta Fame X Maryellen Absher 512.237.0259 = $12,500
2016 s. g Shawne KYL Frost Shawne Bug Leo Instant Frost Dexter Hawkeye FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $5,000
2017 brn.  g. Our Tru Design Slick By Design TwoTruSugarbrats Firewater Twist RB WA  Pam Tuttle 360.888.2218  $20,000
2015bay m Peppys Streak Of Fame Streaking Ta Fame Starlights Wonder Starlights Joy X Jolene Jones 940.577.7919 Call
2017 s. m Hope Shes Packin Sun Frosted Rocket Katys Luck Eternal Mount GA Taylor Ruby Carver 912.253.8621  $15,000
2017 s. g. TP | Wont Back Down The Red Dasher MS PLayin Stylish Playin Stylish X Maryellen Absher 512.237.0259  $20,000
2011 pal. m. Fames Cowgirl Queen Tricks Dashin Bandit McCues Cowgirl Queen Rebel King McCue GA Taylor Ruby Carver 912.253.8621  $15,000
2016 bay g. Ditto Theory Van Zant Taint Misbehavin Prime Talent oK Rachel Lenson 405.444.4033  $13,500
Broodmares ‘ ‘
s. 2001 Firen Moonlight (in foal to Guys Ea: Alive N Firen Go Misty Moonlight Osceola Warrior FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $5,000
blk. 2005 Go Casha Jet Go (Open) Darkelly Go A Pop Aye Top Again Man Called Ben OR Jenna Black 503.679.0574 $7,000
bay 2012 DTF Fast Lane Dash Ta Fame SR Nicoles Fast Lane Lanes Leinster uT Darian Burt 801.699.3630  $45,000
s. 2011 Blaze One Up En Flano Sobefine Ten Speeder MT Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405 $2,500
s. 2008 RC Reserve (in foal to Slick By Desgir Fastnfierce Sweet Gypsy Lady Judge Cash TN Charlene Lenagar 901.734.3378  $14,000
bay 2013 Nosey Nora Justaheartofawarrior Shakem Up Trish Royal Shake Em KS Saundra Shirley 785.217.8918 $4,500
2008 Rona Rarity King Corona Dancers Rarity Rare Jet TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583 $5,000
pal. 1998 Miss Golden Express Sparkin Express May Golden Golden Three Bars KS Cd Performance Horses, Lic  806.477.0603 $5,000
bay 2013 KRS Stoli My Heart Stoli Dinah Mitey Heza Fast Dash MS Mechelle Smith 601.310.0106 $8,500
(In foal to Chasin Misty)
S. 2005 Chrome Contender (Open - Broke) Title Contender Rare Jets Marie Rare Jet Extremes KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $1,750

If you are working on something exciting
that you really care about, you don't have

to be pushed. The vision pulls you.
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me!” She mostly said this about the IRS!! She was fearless. LOL! Ever said, “Well,

Sayings. Quips and quotes. My mother-in-law used to say, “Well, they can't eat

what are they going to do? Take away my birthday?”

Those statements are bold and in your face! It's a person standing up for a cause!
Who in the Bible stood up? David for one. Remember when Goliath was taunting
the children of Israel?

Take a few minutes and read | Samuel 17. It is the glorious account of a young
man killing a giant. In verse 29 David says, “Is there not a cause?” Then in verses
45-47, David declared that he came to the giant in the name of the Lord. And he
further went on to state just exactly what he was going to do to Goliath with the
help of God. And he did it!

What challenge are you facing? Well, with God’s help, you can overcome any

HEADIN’ FOR HOME

“Classic” by Sherry Morrison // Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

problem/giant in your life. In these times we live in, we can have the confidence
that our good God will lead the fight.

Verse 47 says in part, “the battle is the Lord’s and He will give Goliath (the prob-
lem) into their hands.”We declare together that whatever our problem is this week,
it's a defeated foe! Glory!

M

WE INVITE YOU TO JOIN OUR
& FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY!

ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the Barn”in Gillette, WY. They also
travel to other areas ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches and
home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You can also download

all Bible studies by visiting our website: m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439,
Gillette, WY 82717, 307/685-2272.

TUESDAYS @ 7:20 PM

Triple M-Mike
Morrison Ministries

BARREL RACING REPORT SCHEDULE

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

11/11-11/19  BFAWorld Championships Guthrie, OK BFA www.BFAWorld.com
11/18-11/20  Harvest Run Verndale, MN Verna Hultman 612.384.6730
11/19-11/20  Train Station Classic Shootout Castle Rock, (O Mile Hi Barrel Horse 720.530.4159
11/19 First Out Futurity & 4D Rapid City, SD LI Productions 605.431.9480
11/20 Nuthin But Barrels Akron, CO Burns Ranch 970.554.1577
11/25 Race of Champions Amarillo, TX (BT Productions 806.488.2144
11/22-11/26  20th Annual Fiddlers Turkey Run Ocala, FL Sabra 0’Quinn 352.572.7575
11/25 Run for the Rubies - East (Fiddlers) Ocala, FL Ruby Buckle 801.923.1528
11/26-11/27  Mile Hi Castle Rock, (O Mile Hi Barrel Horse 720.530.4159
11/26-11/27  18th Annual Christmas Cash Amarillo, TX (BT Productions 806.488.2144
11/25-11/27  Barrel Bash Pawhuska, 0K Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
12/1-12/3 All In Race 1 Las Vegas, NV LVBarrelRace 970.400.7223
12/2-12/4 Lucky Dog Memphis, TN Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
12/3-12/4 6th Annual Mock NFR Barrel Race Dodge City, KS B&B Productions 620.255.2524
12/8-12/11 All In Race 2 Las Vegas, NV LVBarrelRace 970.400.7223
12/10 AOL Barrel Race Amarillo, TX Jennifer Fagan 806.433.4926
12/10 Hadley Arena Fall Series Canon City, CO Cathi Hadley 719.371.4043
12/10-12/11  Triangle Cross Winter Series #2 McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
12/12 SECC Buckle Winter Series Lamar, CO LCCEquine Club 719.688.9024
12/15-12/17  The Equity Jingle Bell Classic Perry, GA GTBRA GTBRA.com
12/18/22 NBHA KS07 Scott City, KS Dani Heinrich 620.874.4340
12/31/22 Mile Hi Parker, (O Mile Hi Barrel Horse 720.530.4159
12/30-1/1 Barrel Bash Carthage, MO Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
117 SECC Buckle Winter Series Lamar, CO LCCEquine Club 719.688.9024
1/14-1/15 Triangle Cross Winter Series #3 McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
2/11-2/12 Triangle Cross Winter Series #4 McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
2/ SECC Buckle Winter Series Lamar, CO LCCEquine Club 719.688.9024
3/4-3/5 Triangle Cross Winter Series #5 McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
3/14 SECC Buckle Winter Series Lamar, (O LCCEquine Club 719.688.9024
3/25-3/26 Triangle Cross Winter Series #6 McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
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